NOTICE

The Zoning Hearing Board of Upper Providence Township, Montgomery County, pursuant
to Act 15 of 2020 due to the current COVID-19 disaster emergency, will meet on Thursday,
September 3, 2020, at 7:00 p.m., virtually via ZOOM (a telephone and video conferencing

service), and hold a public hearing to consider the following:

Application No. 20-05 of Padraic J. McHale, owner of legal title; CONCERNING certain
premises situate at 100-102 North Reber Road, Upper Providence Township, Montgomery County,
Pennsylvania, in the R-1 Residential-Agricultural District and the overlay FP Flood Plain
Conservation District, being an unimproved property, part of which formerly contained an single-
family dwelling which was razed.  Applicant proposes to construct a single-family detached
dwelling on the premises. In connection with such proposal, Applicant REQUESTS THE
FOLLOWING RELIEF under, from, or with respect to the following provisions of the Zoning
Ordinance: (a) a special exception under Section 182-29.C. (providing for a special exception for
the grading and regrading of lands in the FP District), to permit grading of the premises for
construction of the proposed dwelling; (b) in regard to such special exception, a determination that
Section 182-29.C.(1) (providing for road impact analysis criteria) is not applicable, or, in the
alternative, a variance from Section 182-29.C.(1); (c) a variance from Section 182-28.1.A.
(prohibiting freestanding structures, etc. in the FP District), to permit the proposed dwelling; (d) a
variance from Section 182-28.1.E. (prohibiting private water supply wells in the FP District), to
permit a private water supply well to serve the proposed dwelling; (e) an interpretation that Section
182-28.1.L. (prohibiting partially or fully enclosed space below the first floor in any structure in the
FP District) is not applicable, or, in the alternative, a variance from Section 182-28.1.L., to permit
walls enclosing the space below the first floor of the proposed dwelling which will contain louvers
allowing flood water to flow through such space; and (f) a variance from Section 182-28.1.0.
(prohibiting new construction of buildings or placement of fill in the 100-yr. floodplain), to permit

construction of the proposed dwelling and ancillary fill placement.

A copy of Application No. 20-05 is available for review on the Upper Providence Township

website at www.uprov-montco.org by following the posted link to the Application.

All citizens and interested persons may attend the hearing via ZOOM and will be given the
opportunity to participate and be heard. Any citizen or interested person wishing to attend and
participate in the hearing may do so by visiting the above Township website prior to the
commencement of the hearing, and register as a participant in accordance with the instructions

posted on the website. In the alternative, any citizen or interested person may participate in the



hearing by submitting written comments on Application No. 20-05 via U.S. mail (first-class postage
prepaid) addressed to the Upper Providence Township Zoning Hearing Board at 1286 Black Rock
Road, Phoenixville, PA 19460, or via e-mail to Geoffrey Grace, Township Director of Planning and
Zoning, at ggrace@uprov-montco.org. All such written comments must be received by 2:00 p.m.

on September 3, 2020, and must include the full name and address of the citizen or interested

person submitting the comments, and a reference to Application No. 20-05 in the reference or

subject line of the written comments.

The Zoning Hearing Board reserves the right, at the meeting, to consider such other matters

and to conduct such other business as may properly come before the Board.

Terrence J. McKenna
Chairman

John A. Koury, Jr., Esquire
Solicitor
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Rooted in history,
growing in promise.

July 14, 2020
Jack Koury, Esq.
O’Donnell, Weiss & Mattei, P.C
41 East High Street
Pottstown PA 19464-5426
RE: 100-102 Reber Road, McHale Property
Jack,

Please see the enclosed plans and application requesting special exceptions and
variances to permit the construction of residence in the floodplain.

Unless advised differently, I will be assigning this application number ZHB 20-05.

If you have any questions or need other information from my office, please contact

me at your earliest convenience.

. Grace, AICP
Zoning Officer/Director of Planning, Township of Upper Providence

Encl.: Application
cc: (via email unless otherwise noted)
Upper Providence Zoning Hearing Board



APPLICATION NO. 206-6

DATE FILED: ! 192

(THIS SECTION FOR TOWNSHIP USE ONLY)/ o
****##***#t*tt*t**#*****#t#*l**t****#***#***#*******#***tt#* p
APPLICATION TO ZONING HEARING BOARD
Upper Providence Township

1286 Black Rock Road, P.O. Box 406
Ouks, Pennsylvania 19456

1. DATE: May s 2020

2. CLASSIFICATION OF APPLICATION (CHECK ONE OR MORE IF APPLICABLE):

[X] A. Request for Variance (FA MPC, Section 909.1(2)(5)-910.2)
[k] B. Request for Special Exception (PA MPC, Section 909.1(2){6)-912.1)
[ 1 C. Appeal of decision of the Zoning Officer (PA MPC, Section 909.1(a)(3)()(8))

[ ] D. Challenge of the validity of ordinance or map by person aggrieved by use
or development permitted on land of another (PA MPC, Section 909.1(2)(1)(2)

3. APPLICANT: OWNER:
Name (a): Padraic J. McHale (a) Padralc J, McHale
Mailing Address (b) )

122 Providence Gircle 122 Providence Circle

Collegeville PA 19426 Collegeville, PA 19426

Phone Number (c) 610-750-4757 _ (c) 610=750-4757




APPLICATION TO ZONING HEARING BOARD : " ”
Page Two :

4. LEGAL STATUS OF APPLICANT (check one):
& Owner of Legal Title - Copy of deed must be attached as Exhibit A
[] Owner of Equitable Title-Apgreement of Sale must be attached as Exhibit A

[] Tenant with the Permission of Owner of Legal Title -
Lease must be attached as Exhibit A

[] Other (describe)

5. APPLICANT'S ATTORNEY, if any:

{a) Name John A. VanLuvanee, Esquire

{b}  Mailing Address__PO Box 1389

Doylestown, PA 18901

{(c)  Phone Number 215-345-7000

6. PROPERTY:
(a)  Present Zoning Classification Rl

(b)  Number and Street (if assigned pursuant to Township Ordinance No. 179,
June 28, 1976, as amended): ‘
100-102 N. Reber Road

(¢)  Location, with reference to nearby intersections or prominent features:
Intersection of N, Reber Road and Lower Providence Road

, " . 61-00-04390-60-7
(d  Tax Map Identification: Block Unit §61-00—04390—50—8
#61-00~-04231-00~1

(¢) Dimensions: Area__10,467 sq.ft.

Frontage 140.75' Depth 120" (irregular)

4i) Describe the size, construction and use of existing improvements or use of
land, if unimproved:
102 N, Reber Road (Block 41, Unit 2) was the site of a sing:_l._g:—
family detached residence with a footprint of approx. 1,000 sq.ft.
'The residence was razed because it was im an unsafe condition.




APPLICATION TO ZONING HEARING BOARD
Page Three

7.

DESCRIBE THE PROPOSED USE OR CONSTRUCTION:

Applicant proposes to construct a single—family detached dwelling.

DESCRIBE HOW THE PROPOSED USE OR CONSTRUCTION DIFFERS FROM
WHAT IS PERMITTED:

See attached Addendum.

9.

STATE LEGAL GROUNDS FOR APPEAL, CITE SPECIFIC SECTIONS
OFPENNSYLVANIA MUNICIPALITIES PLANNING CODE, ZONING
ORDINANCE, SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OR OTHER ACTS OR
ORDINANCES:

See attached Addendum.

10'

HAS ANY PREVIOUS APFEAL BEEN FILED CONCERNING SUBJECT
MATTER OF THIS APPEAL?

Yes [§ No [] Iyes, specify: Sée-Appendix A

11.

CHALLENGES (IF 2 (d) IS CHECKED ON PAGE 1). LIST REQUESTED
ISSUES OF FACT OR INTERPRETATION: N/A




APPLICATION TO ZONING HEARING BOARD
Page 4

12. I (We) hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my
(our) knowledge, information or belief:

Q[ “ \\S\MApplicant‘s Signature Owier's Signature

Padraic McHale Padraic McHale

Applicant's Signature Owner's Signature

Check One:
K] Owner of Record

[ 1 Equitable Owner



Application of Padraic McHale to

Upper Providence Township Zoning Hearing Board
Addendum

Page 1

8. The old single-family detached dwelling that was located on the lot was in
an advanced state of deterioration. Applicant razed that building due to safety
concerns. Strict application of the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance would
preclude the construction of a new single-family detached dwelling on the

property.

In 2019, Applicant applied to the Zoning Hearing Board for dimensional
variances that would enable him to construct a new single-family detached
dwelling on the property. In a written decision on Application No. 19-04, the
Zoning Hearing Board granted variances to permit the development and
construction on the property of a single-family detached dwelling with (i) a
building coverage of 17%, which is in excess of the maximum 10% permitted by
Section 182-41.B. of the Zoning Ordinance; (i) a front yard setback of 20 feet
from N. Reber Road, which is less than the minimum 40 foot setback required
by Section 182-41.D. of the Zoning Ordinance; and (iii) a side yard setback of 5
feet from the westerly side lot line of the property, which setback is less than the
minimum 20 foot setback required by Section 182-41.E. of the Zoning
Ordinance. The relief granted by the Zoning Hearing Board was subject to a
number of conditions, one of which was that the Applicant would make
application for and obtain such additional relief from applicable floodplain
provisions of the Zoning Ordinance as may be necessary in order to construct
the proposed single-family detached dwelling, This Application to obtain that
additional zoning relief. A copy of the written Decision of the Zoning Hearing
Board is submitted with this Application as Appendix A. A grading plan showing
the location of the proposed single-family detached dwelling, driveway and
parking area is submitted with this Application as Appendix B. The current Deed
to the subject property is attached as Exhibit A,

9. Applicant requires a special exception and variances in order to permit the
construction of the new residznce in the floodplain. The requested zoning relief
is described below.

A. A Special Exception is requested pursuant to Article III, Section 182-
29.C. of the Zoning Ordinance:

e Section 182-29.C. of the Zoning Ordinance provides that the grading or
re-grading of lands located in areas described in Section 182-26.A.(1)(b),
(c), and (3) of the Zoning Crdinance requires a special exception. Because
the construction of the proposed single-family detached dwelling will
require minor grading as shown on the Grading Plan (Appendix B), a
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special exception is required. In regard to the Special Exception, Applicant
seeks a determination that criteria set forth in Section 182-29.C.(1) for a
road impact analysis is not applicable or, in the alternative, a variance
from this Section because the requirements are excessive.

B. Applicant seeks variances from Article III - Floodplain Conservation

District of the Zoning Ordinance. All requested variances are necessary in order
to enable Applicant to construct a new single-family detached dwelling on the

property.

Section 182-28.1.A. - Prohibited Uses. This Section prohibits any
freestanding structures, buildings and retaining walls in the Floodplain
Conservation District. A variance is requested from this Section to permit
the proposed single-family detached dwelling.

Section 182-28.1.E. — Prohibited Uses. This Section prohibits private
water supply wells in the Conservation Management District. Public water
is not available to the property or area. A well served the previous house.
A well permitted through Montgomery County Health Department is
necessary to serve the proposed home. A variance is requested from this
Section as a private water supply well is the only means of water service
for the home.

Section 182-28.1.L. — Prohibited Uses. This Section prohibits fully or
partially enclosed space below the first floor, including basements, in any
structure in the floodplain. The first floor of the residence, will be at or
above the Township regulatory flood elevation. The space below the first
floor will not be occupied, but may be used for storage. While the space
below the first floor may have walls, there will be louvers provided so that
floodwaters can flow through this portion of the structure. As the area
below the first floor allows for floodwater flow, it should not be considered
as enclosed, and this Section should not be applicable. In the alternative,
a variance is requested.

Section 182-28.1.0. - Prohibited Uses. This Section prohibits the new
construction of buildings or placement of fill within the 100-year
floodplain. The entire property is within the 100 year floodplain.
Construction of the proposed single-family detached residence will require
ancillary fill placement. Accordingly, a variance from this Section is
necessary to construct the proposed home,



Application of Padraic McHale to
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The special exception and variances that are requested are the result of unique
physical circumstances and conditions peculiar to Applicant’s property. The
variances requested are the minimum variances which will afford relief.
Applicant will demonstrate entitlement to the special exception in accordance
with the requirements of Section 182-31 and entitlement to the variances in
accordance with the standards set forth in Section 910.2 of the Pennsylvania
Municipalities Planning Code.



Appendix “A”
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MoHele
App. No. 19.04

BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: ' : APPLICATION NO. 19-(14
: (as amended)

Application, as amended, of:
PADRAIC J. McHALE
Sur:

Premises Situate along North Reber Road, at 100 :
and 102 North Reber Road, and along Lower :
Indian Head Road, Upper Providence Township,
Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, in the R-1 :
Residential-Agrioultural District and the overlay FP ¢
Floodplain Conservation District; Being Block 41,
Unit 1, Block 41, Unit 2, and Block 40, Unit 8, on

the Montgomery County Tax Maps for Upper
Providence Township; Further Being Montgomery
County Tax Parcel Nos. 61-00-04390-50-8, :
61-00-04390-60-7, and 61-00-04231-00-1 ! Request for Variances

DECISION

A public hearing on the above Application, as amended," having been held on October 1,2019,
before the Zoning Hearing Board of Upper Providence Township (the “Zoning Hearing Board”) in the
Upper Providence Township Administration Building, 1286 Black Rock Road, Oaks, Pennsylvania,
pursuant to Notice as required by the Upper Providence Township Zoning Ordinance (the “Zoning
Ordinance™) and the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code (the “MPC”), concerning the above
captioned premises (the “Subject Property™),? at which hearing the Apptlication, as amended, was not
contested,® and having considered the Application, as amended, and the testimony* and exhibits’
presented and submitted at the hearing in support of the Application, as amended, the Zoning Hearing
Board hereby renders the following Order on the Application, as amended, confirming the order, which
the Zoning Hearing Board rendered orally at the conclusion of the hearing granting the Application, as

amended, subject to conditions:®
ORDER

Application No, 19-04, as amended, of Padraic J. McHale, the owner of legal title of the Subject

Praperty,’ % % 10,11, 12,13, 14
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REQUESTING varlances from the following R-1 District provisions of the Zoning
Ordinance: (a) the maximum 10% building coverage requirement of Section 182-41.B., {b) the
minimum 40-foot front yard setback requirement of Section 182-41.1., and (¢) the minimum 20-foot
single side yard setback requirement of Section 182-41,E.,!5

TO PERMIT the development of and construction on the Subject Property of &
proposed single-family detached dwelling,'® 17 with (i) a building coverage of 17% in excess of the
maximum 10% permitted by Section 182-41.B.,'8 (ii) a front yard setback of 20 feet from North Reber
Road, being less than the minimum 40 feet required by Section 182-41.D., and iii) a side yard setback
of 5 feet from the westerly side lot line of the Subject Property, being less than the minimum 20 feet
required by Section [82-41.E.,**

1S HEREBY GRANTED,

IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND SUBJECT to (i) the Application, as amended, as
presented to the Zoning Hearing Board at the hearing, and (ii} the testimony and exhibits presenied
and submitted at the hearing in support of the Application, as amended, and the variances requested

thereby;
AND FURTHER SUBJECT to the following conditions:®

i The consolidation of all parcels of the Subject Property into one lot for
development as and for the proposed single-family detached dwelling and related improvements.*
Such consolidation shall be effected by deed duly recorded in the Office of the Revorder of Deeds of
Montgomery County, A copy of the deed, a3 so recorded, shall be provided to the Zoning Officer of
Upper Providence Township. The parcels of the Subject Property to be consolidated shall include
those parcels identified as “Premises A,” “Premises B,” and “Premises C” in the current deed of record
to the Subject Property,?? said parcels being, respectively, Tax Parcel No. 61-00-04390-50-8 (Block
41, Unit 1), Tax Parcel No. 61-00-04390-60-7 (Block 41, Unit 2), and Tax Parcel No. 61-00-04231-
00-1 (Block 40, Unit 8), on the Montgomery County tax assessment records and tax maps for Upper

Providence Township.

2. Without limiting Condition 1 above but in furtherance thereof, “Premises C”
of the Subject Property, by being so consolidated into one fot with “Premises A” and “Premises B” of
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the Subject Property, shall not be considered a separate buildable lot, and shall be so restricted from
being such separate buildable lot as Upper Providence Township may deem appropriate.?

3. Compliance with all other provisions of land use and other ordinances and
regulations of Upper Providence Township, as such provisions shall apply to the proposed
development of the Subject Property for the proposed single-family detached dwelling and related
improvements. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, such compliance shall include
conformance with the floodplain provisions of the Zoning Ordinance and other applicable ordinances
and regulations applicable to the proposed development fot the single-family detached dwelling and
related improvements, including obtaining applicable permits from the Floodplain Administrator of
the Township, and obtaining such relief, including but not limited to variances, from the Zoning
Hearing Board, as may be necessary, under or from such applicable floodplain provisions.2# 253627

In the event that an appeal is filed from this Decision, the Zoning Hearing Board reserves the
right to make and render full findings of fact and conclusions of law in support of this Decision.

ZONING HEARING BOARD OF
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP

/a/ Terrence J. McKenna
Terrence J. McKenna, Chair

/8/ Gail Latch
Gail Latch, Vice Chair

/s/ Walter Lapinsky
Walter Lapinsky, Member

Clinton Jackson, Member, and Kevin Holohan, Member, did not sit with the Zoning Hearing
Board at the hearing and did not participate in the rendering of this Decision.

Dated: October 1, 2019
Circulation Date: November 7, 2019

1. The Application was amended at the hearirig to reduce, from 23% to 17%, the extent of the varianee requested
from the maximum 10% building coverage requirement of Section 182-41.B. of the Zening Ordinance to
permit the proposed dwelling on the Subject Property. (See N.T. pp. 61, 62.) Seo note 18 balow.

3-
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Applicant was represented in this matter by Iohn A. VanLuvanee, Esquire, Eastburn and Gray, PC,
Doylestown, PA,

John A. Koury, Ir., Esquire, O’Donnell, Weiss & Mattei, P.C., Pottstown, PA, appeared at the hearing es
Solicitor for the Zoning Hearing Board.

Matthew D, Light, Upper Providence Township Building Inspecior, was also present at the hearing,

No witnesses, opinions, comments, testimony or evidence, in opposition to, or otherwise contesting, the
Application, as amended, appeared before or were presented to the Zoning Hearing Board af the hearing.

In contrast, Robert L. Farber, the owner of and resident on property at 104 North Reber Road, which is
adjacent along the west side lot line of the Subject Property, testified that he had no objection to the
Application, as amended. (See N.T. pp. 63, 64.)

Testimony of the following witnesses was presented in support of the Application, as amended:

a, Padraic J. MoHale, the Applicant. (See N.T. pp. 11-38.)

b. Thomas J. Dever, ATA, Dever Architects, Inc., Glen Mills, PA. (See N.T. pp. 41-61.) Mr. Dever is
& licensed architect in Pennsylvania, and was offered ard accepted at the hearing as an expert in the

fiald of architecture. (See N.T. p. 42; Bx, A-7.)

c. Robert L. Farber, the owner of and resident on property at 104 North Reber Road, Upper Providence
Township. {See N.T. pp. 63-65.)

No other persons appeared and presented testimony at the hearing regarding the Application, as amended,

The foliowing exhibits were submitied at the hearing and admitted:

Applicant's Exhibits:

* Exhibit A-1— Copy of the current deed of record to the Subject Property, being the Deed dated April 8,
2019, between Padraic J. McHale and Pinar Tamer (Grantors), and Padraic J, McHale
(Grantee), and recorded July 25, 2019, in the Montgomery County Recorder of Deeds
Office in Deed Book 6146, page 98 etc,

* Exhibit A-2 - Copy (colared} of Google Earth aerial photograph on which the Subject Property is
depicted.

» Exhibit A-3 - Copies (black and white) of three photographs, lettered ““A,” “B," and “C,* of the dwelling ‘
{now razed) formerly on the Subject Property.

Exhibit A-4 ~ Copy (17 In. x 11.5 in) of Boundary Survey & Topographic Features Survey, dated May
19, 2019, prepared by Polaris Surveying and Forestry, depicting the Subject Property and
adjacent and neighboring properties and features, (A full size of this Survey was submitied
and admitted as Exhibit A-8.)

Exhibit A-5 - Copy (17 in. x 11.5 in.) of Architectural Site Plan, dated June 24, 2019, prepared by Dever
Architects, depicting the (i) Subject Property, (ii) the proposed dwelling with proposed
driveway and off-sireat parking area, to be constructed thereon, and (jii) existing or former
features thereof,

Exhibit A-6 — (i) Copy (17 in. x 11.5 in.} of Building Elevations Plan, dated June 24, 2019, prepared by
Dever Archiitects, depicting the north and west elevations of the proposed dwelling to be

-4-
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construcied on the Subject Property; and

(i) Copy (17in. x 11.5in.) of Building Elevations Plan, dated July 19, 2019, preparsd by
Dever Architects, depicting the south and east elevations of the proposed dwelling fo ba
constructed on the Subject Property.

+ Exhibit A-7— Copy of curriculum vitae (4 pages) of Thomas I, Dever, AlA.

¢ Exhibit A-8 — Full-size copy of Boundary Survey & Topographic Features Survey, dated May 19, 2019,
prepared by Polaris Surveying and Forestry, depicting the Subject Property and adjacent
and neighboring propesties and features. (This Survey is a full-size copy of the Survey
submitted and admitted as Exhibit A-4.)

The Zoning Hearing Board has jurisdiction over the subject matter of the Application, as amended, under
Section 909.1(a}(5) of the MPC, 53 P.8. §10909.1{a)(5). Section 909.1(a)(5} pravides the Zoning Hesring
Board exclusive jurisdiction to hear sind render final adjudications on applications for variances pursuant to
Section 910.2 of the MPC, 53 P.S, §10910,2,

The Subject Property consists of three adjoining parcels, which are separately described in the current Deed
of record to the Subject Property as “Premises A,” “Premises B,” and “Premises C.”

Premises A has location address of 102 North Reber Road, and is designated on the Montgomery County tax
assessment records and tax maps as Tax Parcel No. 61-00-04390-60-7, Block 41, Unit 2.

Premises B has location address of 100 North Reber Road, and is designated on the Montgomery County tax
assessment records and tax maps as Tax Parcel No. 61-00-04390-50-8, Block 41, Unit 1,

Premises C has location address of Lower Indian Head Road, and is designated on the Montgomery County
tax assessment records and tax maps as Tax Parcel No. 61-00-04231-00-1, Block 40, Unit 8. Premises C is

" sometimes referred to as the “dogles” parce) in the testimony taken at the hearing.
giep” parc

Premises A and Premises B are situate along the north side of North Reber Road, and adjoin each other along
a common side lot line, with Premises A lying to the west of Premises B. Premises C adjoins Premises A
and Premises B along portions of the rear lot lines of the latter two parcels.

(See Exs. A-1, A-2, A-4, A-B: N.T. pp. 26, 27, 46, 47, 50, 52.)

The Subject Property is located in the R-t Residential-Agricultural Zoning District. At the hearing,
Applicant's counsel stated, and Applicant testified, that the Subject Property is also located in the overlay FP
Floodplain Conservation District. (See N.T. pp. 7,21.)

Applicant initially acquired a record ownership interest in and to the Subject Property under and by that
certain Deed dated July 10, 2018, between G&G Property Development, LLC, (Grantor) and Padraic J.
McHale and Pinar Tamer (Grantors), and recorded July 12, 2018, in the Montgomety County Recorder of
Deeds Office in Deed Book 6098, page 188 etc. (Ses Ex. A-t [recitals].)

Applicant subsequently acquired sole record ownership in and to the Subject Property, under and by that
certain Deed dated April 8, 2019, between Padraic . McHale and Pinar Tamer (Grantors), and Padraic J.
MeHale (Grantee), and recorded July 25, 2019, in the Montgomery County Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed
Book 6146, page 98 etc. (See Ex. A-1.} ‘

Applicant, by virtue of being the owner of legal title to the Subject Property, has standing under Section
913.3 of the MIPC, 53 P.S. §10913.3, to file with the Zening Hearing Board the Application, as amended, and
to proceed upon the same before the Boerd. ‘
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13,

14,

15,

Section 913.3 provides that a landowner, such as Applicant, may file with the Zoning Hearlng Board a request
for a variance under Section 910.2 of the MPC, 53 P.§, §10910.2. A “landowner” is defined in Section
107(a) of the MPC, 53 P.S. §10107(s), to include, inter aiia, the legal owner of land.

The Subject Property is currently unimproved. At the time Applicant first acquired an ownership interest in
the Subject Property with Pinar Tamer, Premises A of the Subject Property contained a dwelling whick was
in a state of extreme disrepair. (See N.T. p. 14; Ex. A-3 [photographs).) As a result, Applicant, in January
of 2019, obtained a demolition permit and razed the dwelling, (See N.T. pp. 13, 17-19.)

Premiges B and Premises C of the Subject Property are crossed by a sanitary sewer easement (40-fost wide)
and an adjacent temporary construction eesement (15 feet wide). (See N.T. pp. 33, 34, 36, 37; Exs. A4, A-
8)

The ot area of Premises A and Premises B of the Subject Property is 10,467 square feet. (See N.T. pp. 46,
47; BEx, A-5 [Zoning Reg. Table, Existing Lot Area col.].) The lot area of Premises C of the Subject Property
is 4,135 square feet. (Sec N.T. pp. 50, 51.) As a result, the total lot area of all three parcels of the Subject
Property is 14,602 square fest. (See N.T. p, 50.)

Further, according the Architectural Site Plan {Ex. A-5), the lot width of the Subject Property along North
Reber Road is 140 feet 9 inches. {See Ex. A-5 [Zoning Reg, Table, Existing Lot Width col.].)

Neither the lot areas of Premises A and Premises B of the Subject Property (10,467 square feet) nor the total
lot ares of Premises A, Premises B and Premises C of the Subject Property {14,602 square feet) conform to
the minimum lot area of 43,560 square feet currently required for a lot in the R-1 District by Section 182-
41.A. of the Zoning Ordinance. (Ses nate 15 below.)

The lot width of the Subject Property along North Reber Road (140 feet, 9 inches) does not conform to the
minimum lot width of 150 feet, at the building setback line, currently required for a lot in the R-1 District by
Section 182-41.C. of the Zoning Ordinance. (See note 15 below.)

It is the opinion, finding and conclusion of the Zoning Hearing Board that such individual lot areas and total
lot area, as well as such lot width, of the Subject Property are lawfully nonconforming as to the minimum lot
area and lot width requirements of the Zoning Ordinance for a [ot in the R-1 District.

Applicant testified that the neighborhood, in which the Subject property is located, is & quiet residential
neighborhood containing approximately six single-family detached dwellings which are maintained in good
condition. (See N.T. p. 20; Ex. A-2.)

Section 182-41 of the Zoning Ordinance provides:

§182-41. Arca, width and yard regulations.
The fo!towir{%_ aren, width and yard regulations shall apply in the R-1 Residential-
i

Agrioultural District:
Lot Area Building Width Front Side Rear
(square feet Coverage {feet=r)  Yard Yard Yard
=3) {percentape = b} {feet =d) (minimum) (feet =)
(feet = ¢)
43,560 10 150 40 20 50
A, A lot area of not less than a square feet per dwelling unit.
B. Total bullding coverage of not then b percent of the total lot area,
C. fx lot width at the building setback line of not less than ¢ feet measured along the building
ine,

-6-
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16,

17,

18,

A front yard depth of not less than d feet measured from the street line.
An agpregate side yard total of 60 feet, of which neither side shall be Jess than ¢ feet.

E. A rear yard depth of not less than £ feet, except that an accessory use may be erected with
the rear or side yard not closer than five feet to the rear or side property line.

A single-family detached dwelling is a psrmiited use of a lot in the R-1 District pursuant to Section 182-
40.B. of the Zoning Ordinance.

The proposed single-family detached dwelling development of the Subject Property will involve the
following;

a The consolidation of the three parcels of the Subject Praperty into ane lot. (Ses N.T. pp. 48, 44.)

b. The construction of the propased dwelling on those portions of the Subject Property being Premises
A and Premises B. Although Premises C of the Subject Property is proposed to be consclidated
with Premises A and B, no pertion of the proposed dwelling development will take place on
Premisez C. (SeeN.T. p. 47; Ex, A-5.)

c The area of the footprint of the proposed dwelling will be 2,407 square feet. (See N.T. p. 52; Ex.
A-5.)
d. Access to and from the proposed dwelling will ba provided by a proposed driveway on the Subject

Property entering on North Reber Road, A proposed off-sireet parking area will be provided along
North Reber Road to the front of the proposed dwelling. (See N.T. pp. 38, 60, 61; Ex. A-5)
Architect Dever stated at the hearing that Applicant would commit fo pervious paving for the
proposed driveway and off-street parking area, and would consider reducing the size of the off-street
parking area to accommodate two vehicles. (See N.T. p. 58.)

e The proposed dwelling will have two floors, The notth, west, south and east building elevations of
the proposed dwelling are shown on the copies of the Building Elevations Plans (Ex. A-6). (See
N.T. p. 28)

f. The proposed dwelling will be located in part on the foundation of the dwelling which was formerly

located on Premises A of the Subject Property, and will extend in an easterly direction into part of
Premises B of the Subject Property toward, but not into, the temporary construction and sanftary
sewer easements that cross Premises B, (See N.T. pp. 33, 34; Ex. A-5.)

g Applicant testified that the proposed dwelling will be compatible with existing dwellings in the
neighborhood of the Subject Property, (Ses N.T. p. 34.)

h. The proposed dwelling will be served by public sewer and private water {on-lot well). (See N.T.
pp. 37, 38.)

The Appiication, as originally filed, requested a variance from the maximum 10% permitted building
coverage of Section 182-41.B. of the Zoning Ordinance to permit a building coverage of 23% for the
proposed single-family dwelling development of the Subject Property. (See Ex. A-3 [Reg. Table, Proposed
Bldg, Cov. col.].)

However, at the hearing, Architect Dover testified that, in oaloulating such 23% proposed building coverage
for the 2,407 square-foot footprint of the proposed dwelling, only the lot areas of Premises A and Premises
B of the Subject Property (10,467 square feet) were considered. 1In view of the proposed development
oecurring only Premises A and Premises B, the lot area of Prertises C was not also considered in catculating
the proposed building coverage. (See N.T. pp. 46, 47. 52.)

-7-
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19.

24,

21.

22,

23,

24,

25,

26.

At the hearing, it was stipulated that Premises C would be consolidated with Premises A and Premises B into
one lot. (Ses N.T. pp. 48, 49.) The lot area of Premises C was determined to be 4,135 square feet, which
area was then added to the lot areas of Fremises A and Premises B (10,467 square feet), thereby increasing
the totel lot area of the Subject Property to 14,602 square fect. (See N.T. p. 50.) Recaleulating the building
coverage of the proposed 2,407 square-foot dwelling using a total lot area of 14,602 square feef resulted in 2
building coverage of 17% for the proposed dwelling on the Subjest Property, being less than the 23% building
coverage variance originally requested. {See N.T. pp. 52, 53.)

The Application was formally amended at the hearing to request that the variance from Section 182-41.B. of
the Zoning Ordinance permit the proposed dwelling on the Subject Property with & building coverage of
17%, rather than 23% as originally requested. (See N.T. pp. 61, 62.)

The Application, as amended, requests the varlances from the minimum 40-foot front yard setback and
minimum 20-foot side yard sethack, required by Sections 182-41.). and E, of the Zoning Ordinance, to
permit the proposed dwelling to be located on the Subject Property with the same 20-foot front yard setback
as that of the dwelling formerly located on Fremises A of the Subject Property, and with the same 5-foot side
yard setback from the westerly side lot line of the Subject Property as that of the dwelling formerly Jocated
on Premises A. (See N.T. p. 33.)

Testimony of the Applicant and Architect Dever indicated that the temporary construction and sanitary sewer
easements, which cross Premises B, as well as Premises C, of the Subject Property, prevent the [ocation of
the proposed dwelling on other places on the Subject in order to comply, or better comnply, with the minimum
front yard and side yard setback requirements of the Sections 182.41.D. and E. of the Zoning Ordinance.
{See N.T, pp. 33, 34, 56.)

Section 910.2{b) of the MPC, 53 P.S. §10910.2(b), authorizes the Zoning Heering Board, in granting any
varlance, to attach reasonable conditions and safeguards as it may deem necessary to implement the purposes
of the MPC and the Zoning Ordinance.

At the hearing, counsel for the Applicant stipulated to the conselidation of Premises A, Premises B and
Premises C of the Subject Property into one lot. (See N.T. pp. 48, 49.) '

See Ex. A-1.

At the hearing, counse] for the Applicant stipulated to Premises C not being a separate buildable lot, and to
Upper Providence Township restricting Premises C from being built upon “in any way the Township sees
fit.” (Ses N.T. pp. 48, 49.)

At the hearing, Applicant’s counsel stated, and Applicant and Architect Dever testified, that the proposed
single-family detached dwelling development of the Subject Property, would siill require compliance with
the floodplain provisions of the Zoning Ordinance, including obtaining applicable permits from the
Floodplain Administrator and further relief, including variances, as may be necessary from the Zoning
Hearing Beard, and that any grant of the Application, as amended, would be subject to such compliance.
(See N.T.pp. 7, 8, 9, 21, 55, 56.)

In granting the requested variances, subject to the conditions, the Zoning Hearing Board notes that Sgctton
[82-177 of the Zoning Ordinance provides that a lot, which is lawfully nonconforming as to minimum fot
aren and/or lot width, such as the Subject Property (see note 13 above), may be developed consistent with
the use and dimensional standards of the zoning district in which the lot is located, provided that if any
setback standards cannot be met, the applicant shall apply to the Zoning Hearing Board for the necessary
variances, a3 Applicant has done in this case.

In granting the requested variances, subject to the conditions, it is the opinion, finding and conclusion of the
Zoning Heating Board;
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21,

That the requested variances from the maximum 10% building coverage, minimum 40-foot front
yard setback, and minimum 20-foot single side yard setback requirements of Sections 182-41 .B.,
182-2-41.D., and 182-41.E. of the Zoning Ordinance are dimensional variances.

‘That a lesser degree of hardship is required to sustain a dimensional vatiance than 2 use variance.
See, e.g., Hertzberg v. Zoning Board of Adjustment of the City of Pittsburgh, 554 Pa. 249, 721 A.2d
43 (1998).

In granting the requested varlances, subject to the conditions, it is the further opinion, finding and conclusion
of the Zoning Hearlng Board, based upon the testimony and exhibits presented and submitted at the hearing,
that Applicant lias sustained his burden of proof, including but limited to the following, that the applicable
standards for the grant.of the requested variances, which standards are set-forth in Section 910.2(s) of the
MPC, 53 P.8, §10910.2(=), have been, or upon satisfaction with the conditions will be, satisfied:

a,

That the provisiens of maximum 10% building coverage, minimus 40-foot front yard setback, and
minimum 20-foot single side yard setback requirements of Sections 182.41.B., 182-2:41.D., and
182-41.E. of the Zoning Ordinance inflict unnecessary hardship upon Applicant.

That such unnecessary hardship is due to unique physical circumstances or conditions peculiar to
the Subject Property, particularly the lot area of the Subject Property {14,602 square feet), and the
extent and location of the senitary sewer easement (40-feet wide) and an adjacent temporary
construction easement (15 fest wide) crossing the Subject Property.

“That because of such physical circumstances or conditions, it is not reasonably possible to use and
develop the Subject Property for the proposed single-family detached dwelling development, 2
permitted use of a lot in the R-1 District (see note 16 above), in strict conformity with the provisions
of the maximum 10% building coverage, minimum 40-foot front yard setback, and minimum 20-
foot single side yard setback requirements of, respectively, Sections 182-41.B,, 182-2-41.D,, and
182-41.E. of the Zoning Ordinance, in that:

(1} The location and extent of the sanitary sewer easement and adjacent temporary
construction easement on the Subject Property limit the buildable area of the Subject
Property for the location of the proposed dwelling to the westerly side of Pramises A and
Premises B of the Subject Property.

(2) Strict compliance with the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance will not permit a dwelling
of the size of the proposed dwelling (2,407 square feet), which the Zoning Hearing Board
finds to be a reasonably-sized dwelling that will be compatible with the size of the existing
dwellings in the neighborkood.

That such unnecessary hardship has not been created by Applicant.

That, consldering other circumstances and conditions of or related to the Subject Property, including
the character of the neighborhood in which the Subject Property is located and adjacent properties,
the granting of the requested variances, subject ta the conditions, (i) wiil not alter the essential
character of the neighborhood of the R-1 District in which the Subject Property is located, (ii) will
not substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent prapetty,
(iii) will not be detrimental to the public health, safety or welfare, and (iv) will represent the
minimum variances that will afford relief.
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MONTGOMERY CQOUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS OFFICE
Jeanne Sorg, Recorder of Deeds
Office (610) 278-3289

CUSTOMER RECEIPT

Receipt #: 1986691 Transaction #: 5880941
Printed: 07/25/2019 08:49:25 AM Operator 1D: ppiyakan
Collected: 07/25/2019 09:49:24 AM
Paid By: SHERYL R RENTZ PC Payment Comment:
Submitted By: SHE_RYL R. RENTZ PC
Charges
DEED BK 6146 PG 00098
#2019045006
Recorded: 07/25/2019 09:48:24 AM
# of Pages: § # of Names: 3 ' # of Parcels: 3
Recording Fee:Deed $86.756 Affidavit Fee $1.50
Additional Pages Fas $2.00 Additional Parcels Fee $30.00
Affordable Housing Pages $2.00 Affordable Housing Parcels 31.00
State RTT $1,156.30 Upper Providence $5678.15

Township RTT
Spring-Ford Area Schoal $578.15 Misc Fee $2.50
District RTT

SUBTOTAL  $2,43B.35

Total Charges for Document{s): $2,438.36
Payment
Check 3379 $125.75
Tax Check 4430 $2,312.60
Totals
Total Amount Due: $2,438.35
Total Amount Paid: $2,438.35
Refund (): $0.00

Jeanne Sorg
Montgomery County Recorder of Deeds

EXHIBIT "A"



Prepered and Retum To:

Shoryl R. Rentz, Bequire . 'R OF DEEDS.

: RE_CGR‘D&E LY 2al 1

éﬁ‘?. :&;%séunmlerﬁwenue M GEMERY LOLURTY
dmore, PA 19003

?:?nﬁl‘?réio&s.omo e ; 7019 JUL 25 A %u8

Parcel  #61-00-0432030.%A),
#61-00-04390-50-8(B), and
#61.00-04231-00-1(C)

1003-102 North Reber Road

Oaks, Montgomery County, PA

L
This Indenture, Made the @ day of April
) in the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen (2019)

Between PADRAIC J. McHALE AND PINAR TAMER,
hereinafter called the

Grantors, of the one part, and

PADRIAC J. McHALE,
hereinafter called the

Grantee, of the other part,

Witnesseth, That sald Grantors for end in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and ro cents ($1.00) lawful
money of the United States of America, unto Grantors well and truly paid by the seid Grantee and at or before the
sealing end delivery hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hes granted, bargained, and sold, relessed
and confirmed, and by these presents does grant, bargain and setl, releass and confirm unto the said Grantee and
Grantee’s heirs, shocessors and assigns.

Premises A:

ALL THAT CERTATIN lot or plece of ground, being Lot No. 5, in Block “F*, on a plan of the Indian Head Park
Association, Inc., located partly in Upper and parily In Lower Providence Townships, Montgomery County,
Pennsylvania, plan recorded at Norristown, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Number 1059, pags 600.

SAID lot belng bounded on the North by property now or late of Manning; on the East by land now or late of Angus
Robortson, ot al; on the South by a 30 fect wide street; and en the West by Lot ne. 6, In Block “F*, now.lund of Cora
R. Reber, wife of Ambrose R, Rober,

BEING Parcel No. 61-00-04390-60-7
Premises B:
ALL THOSE FOUR CERTAIN lots ot pleces of ground, being Lots Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4, in Block “F, on the plan of

the Indian Head Park Association, located in Upper Providence Township, County of Montgomery and State of
Pennsylvanis, said plan being recorded at Norristown, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 1059, page 600 &¢., said lots

s/



being bounded on the north by property now ar late of Manning; on the Bast by n 40 feet driveway; on the South by
2 30 feet-wide strecl; snd on the West by Lot No. 5.

BEING Parce] No. 61-00-04390-50-8

Premises C: .

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or plece of land situate In Upper Providence, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described according to a plan or survey thereof, made by Francis W. Waok., Repistered Surveyor, on
101311950, ns follows, to wit, viz:

BEGHNNING at an jron pin on the Southwestesly margin of the Perkiomen Creek. & corner of land about to be
convayed to Joseph Hunsicker; thence along the same, South 86 degreas West 80.5 feet 1o an fron pin, a comer of
land of the sald Joseph Hunsicker; thence along the same, South 09 deprees 15 minutes West, 38 feet 1o an iron pin,
a corner of Tand of Edward Fisher Estate; thence along the same, North 89 degeees 45 minules West, 43,5 feetloa
point, a comer of land Kenneth Heist; theace along the same, North 25 degrees 45 minutes East, crossing & 20 feet
wide roadway, 60.fect 1o an fron pin on the Northerly side of said rendway in line of Lot No. é of Samuel H. John, et
ux: thence along said side of'said road and by snid land, Soulh 89 degrees 45 minutes East, }| fzet to an fron ping
thence extending along a triangular shaped lot of Kenneth Helst, North 78 degrees 30 minutes East, 70.9 feet to an’
Tron pln on the Southwestorly margin of the Peckiomen Creek; thenee along the sald margin thereof
Southicastwardly, 26.15 feet 1o an Iron pin the point and place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. §1-00-04231-00-1

Being the same premises which Russell J, Bono, Sheriff'of' the County of Montgomery, by Deed dated 6/13/2015
and recorded 8/31/2015 in Montgomery Counly in Deed Book 5968 page 1576 conveyed unto Newlands Assel
Holding Trust, infee,

Belng the same premlses which Newlands Asset Holding Trust by Deed dated 3/31/2017 and recorded 3/16/2017 in
Monigomery County in Doed Book 6037 page 241 conveyed unto Q&G Proporty Davelopnient, LLC, erroneotisly
listed a5 G&G Properties, LLC, In fee.

Being the same premises which G&0 Propeity Devalopment, LLC by Deed dated 7/10/2018 and recorded
7/12/2018 In Montgomery County in Deed Book 6098 page 188 &o conveyed unto Padinio J, MoHaie and Plnar
Tamer, in fee.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO, nevartheless, all conveyances, exceptlons, restrictions and conditfons, which are
contained in prior deed or gther instrumenits of record in Montgomery County, Pennsylvanis, all visible easements;
municipal zoning ordinances; building code; lnws, ordinances or governmental regulatlons relating to sewage
disposal; and ali laws, ordinences and regulations relating to subdivisions,

HAZARDQUS WASTE PROVISION: The Grantors heroin cortify that the Iand hereby conveyed have, to their
knowledgs, never been used for hazardous waste disposal 68 the torm is used In Solid Waste Manogoment Act Mo,
97 of1580: This notlee is given pursuant 1o requircments of Section No, 405 of sald Act, (35 P.S. 6018-101, &t

seq.)

TRIS BOUMENT MAY (DOES) NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE
TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR
REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE (HAVE) THE
COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT 70 THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR
OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES OT
ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS QR ESTATES OGTHERWISE CREATED,
TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. [This statement Inserted
pursuant to Act No, 431 of the Commonweafth of Pennsylvania of 1957 P.L, 984, The foregoing statement in
sid of Itself shall not be conatrued to be an exception.orveservation of the coal under the within described
premises.)




TOGETHER with ali and singular the bulldings, Improvements, ways, waters, waler-gourses, drivaways, flights,
libertics, horeditaments and appurtenances, whatsoever thereunto belonging, of in unywise appenalning, and the
reversions an remalnders, rants, Issues, and profits thereof} and nil the estate, right, title, inlerest, property, claim and
demn‘r‘:d wl;gtsoevcr of the said Grantors, in law, equlty, or otherwise howsoever, of, in, and to the same and every
part thareof,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said fol or picce of groynd described with the buildings and improvements thereon
erected, hereditaments and premises horeby gronted, or mentioned and Intended 5o 1o be, With tha appurlenanes,
unto the sgid Grantee, her heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the sald Grantes, her helrs
and assigns forever. UNDER AND SUBJECT NEVERTHELESS, to the aforesald certaln bullding restriotions.

AND the said Grantors, for thamselves, and their helrs do, by thase presents, covenant, promise and agree, 10 and
with the sald Qrantee, hor helrs and assigns by these presents, that they, the safd Grantors, and thelrhelrs, 8)t and
plural the heredliaments and premises herein deseribed nnd granted, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the
appurtenances, unto the said Grantoe, her helrs and ossigns, against them, sald Grantors, and their heirs, and against
all and any. person or persons whomsoever lawlully claiming or to claim the same or my part thercof, by, from, or
under him, her, them, or my of then. shall and Wil watrant and forever defend.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties of the first par has hereunto set thelr hands and seals. Dated the day and year
flrst above written,

Sealed and delivered in the presence oft

Qym&b &\4\\"&&/\48%1)

Patlrale §. MoHale

e (Seal)
Py

-




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Commenwealth of Pennaylvania ¢

County of ] guﬁ{gw_g.@ :

o’

§8 '

ook .
on mld_?_:_- day of; ‘I\l. 2019, befors me, the undersigned officer, parsonally appeared, PADRAIC J.

McHALE, known to me (o saifsfactorily proven) to be the person whose name [s subseribed t the within
Insteument and eckaowledged that sho oxecuted same for the purpeses therein contalned. !

! -
OO oA BIRAE oy i / |
My Conmision g Sonanber 25,2022

Commistion Number 1021541

,5/ ! : Uowy Publto
ACKNOWELEDGEMENT

8s

Commonwealth of Pennsylvanla @

County of N""l“&l IJN"'-

Onthis 5/ 0 7 day ofM(Ecb 2018, before m, the undersigned officer, personally sppeared, PINAR

TAMER, known to ms (or sallsfectorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument end acknowledged that ahe exccuted samo for the purposes thereln contalned. !

In witness whereof, 1 hereunto set my hand and offlclal scal, :
l
Anede ] komﬂ——r

Twy Publio

4, SKMUNWEALTH OF PENHSYLYANIA
A, |
SAHDI;& v vm.gfuema
nlaty :
OF PHlLt\DELPHIh PHILADELPHIh CHYY
o My Commigsion Explres Sap 21, 2000




DEED

File #D258259DC
Parophil 130138 150-
ARR
PADRAIC J, McHALE AND PINAR TAMER
To
PADRAIC J. McHALE

Premises; 100~102 North Reber Road

I certify the precise residence
address of the Grantee is: MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGISTRY

' £1-00-04380-60-7 UPPER PROVIDENCE i
100-102 North Reber Road 1::[" REBER RD :
Oaks, PA 19456 MCHALE PADRAIC] & TAMER PINAR $15.00

%aw. 1 002 L5 1108 DATE: 67/25/2019 W?

. / p . . T —. __,___,..,,,__..,__,__,__.m.—----*——"—“““"—'_"
%/ W MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGISTAY

1 Behfif of the Gr. 61.00-04350-50-8 UPPER PROVIDENCE
ange_/ 100 N RERER RD 500
IMCHALE PAGRAIC 3 & TAMER PINAR 515,
p0a1 UGOL L 2103 DATE:7/25/2019 !?""4'

MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGISTRY
63-00-08231-00-1 UPPER PROVIDENEE
LOWER INDIAN HEAD RD

MCHALE PADRAC J B TAMER PINAR. $15.00
BO4D U008 L 2401 DATE: 07/25/2019 ;“m- @




NEW RESIDENCE FOR

MR. PATRICK McHALE & MS. PINAR TAMER

100 NORTH REBER ROAD

OAKS, PA 19426
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PA
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THE WORK IS LIMITED TO THE ARCHITECTURAL
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SHEET NO.

SHEET NAME

ARCHITECTURAL

PERMIT SET
07,/10,/2020

A-000

COVER SHEET/DRAWING SHEET INDEX/LOCATION MAP

A-00

SITE PLAN

A-100

GENERAL NOTES

A-101

ADAAG — AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT SSS BATT OR BLOWN INSULATION
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (COMPLIANT)
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR % BRICK
ALUM ALUMINUM 7
AP ACCESS PANEL CEMENT BOARD
B.O. BOTTOM OF
=% S am LA s CEMENTITIOUS FIRE PROOFING
?ﬂ ESESCT CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
cMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT CAST IN PLACE OR
coL COLUMN PRE-CAST CONCRETE
CONC CONCRET
CONT CONT|§5OLEJ6 EARTH: VIRGIN SOIL
DEMO DEMOLISH AND REMOVE
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SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS HIRED DIRECTLY BY THE OUNER.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE ENGINEERS, SUBCONTRACTORS,

OR THEIR AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES, OR OF ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

FOUNDATION PLAN

A-102

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A-103

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A-104

ROOF PLAN & DOOR SCHEDULE

A-105

FOUNDATION POWER & LIGHTING PLAN

A-106

FIRST FLOOR RCP, POWER & LIGHTING PLAN

A-107

SECOND FLOOR RCP, POWER & LIGHTING PLAN

A-200

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A-201

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A-300

BUILDING SECTIONS

A=301

BUILDING SECTIONS

A-302

BUILDING SECTIONS

A-303

ENLARGED SECTIONS & DETAILS

SCOFPE OF WORK

IMPORTANT NOTE:

ARCHITECT'S SCOPE OF WORK DOES NOT INCLUDE SITE:INCLUDING CURBS,
DRIVEWAYS, PARKING LOTS, AND LOADING AREAS, ETC. REFER TO ClvIL
ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL SITE INFO.

THE ARCHITECT DOES NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF, NOR IS THE
ARCHITECT RESPONSIBLE FOR, THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN
CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, SINCE THESE ARE SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S
RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

THIS 1S A PROJECT OF LIMITED SCOPE. THE ARCHITECT IS RESPONSIBLE ONLY
FOR THOSE ASPECTS OF THE BUILDING SPECIFICALLY SHOUWN ON THESE
DOCUMENTS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL
NOT BE RESFPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN
CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, SINCE THESE ARE SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECT
SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULES OR FAILURE TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE
ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF ACTS OR
OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, OR THEIR AGENTS OR
EMPLOYEES, OR OF ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085
www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine®@deverarchiliecis.com
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THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

GENERAL NOTES

ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE STATUTES, ORDINANCES,
LAWS AND CODES OF ALL GOVERNING AND ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCIES WHO HAVE
JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESFPONSIBILITY TO
MAKE ALL PERMIT SUBMITTALS.

IT 1S EACH CONTRACTOR'S RESFPONSIBILITY TO TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO
INSURE THE SAFETY OF ALL STRUCTURAL AND CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS DURING ALL
PHASES.

CONTRACTORS SHALL HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR
PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE
WORK, SINCE THESE ARE SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RESFPONSIBILITY UNDER THE
CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION.

LARGE SCALE DETAILS GOVERN OVER SMALL DETAILS. USE DIMENSIONS ONLYT ON
DRAWINGS. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS NOT SHOUWN OR
NOTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND SIZE OF ALL EXISTING BUILDING
ELEMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION OR PROCUREMENT OF DIMENSION-SPECIFIC
MATERIALS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE APPROPRIATE LIABILITY. BUILDER'S RISK AND
WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AS NECESSARY FOR THIS PROJECT, REQUIRED
BY THE TOUWNSHIP AND AS AGREED TO BY OUNER.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR TOUNSHIP GENERAL BUILDING
PERMITS. INDIVIDUAL TRADES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PATYTING FOR
THEIR INDIVIDUAL PERMITS.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  @oV/I@nro2o
REVISIONS:

DRAWN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED
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DRAWING NO.:
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SITE PLAN BASED UPON A SURVEY
BY NAVE NEWELL, DATED 32/6/2@20.

NAVE NEWELL
200 WEST VALLEY ROAD, SUITE ll@o@
WATNE, PA 19087

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322
Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300
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THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  27/10/2222
REVISIONS:

DRAUN BY: Js|

CHECKED BY: ...

ZONING AREA, WIDTH, YARD, AND HEIGHT REGUL ATIONS:
R-1 RESIDENTIAL - AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1804l

PERMITTED| EXISTING [PROPOSED
LOT AREA (MINIMUM) 42560 SF | @467 SF | @467 oF | [OHEET TITLE:
BUILDING COVERAGE 2% 1% (EST.) 23% ARCHITECTURAL
LOT WIDTH (MINIMUM) 50" 40'-9" 40'-9" SITE PLAN
FRONT YARD 40" 20! 20!
SIDE YARD (COMBINED) 0! 0! 60!

DRAWING NO.:
SIDE YARD (MINIMUM) 20! 5' (EST.) B A ]
REAR YARD 50 50 50 - @ @
BUILDING HEIGHT 35! < 35" < 35" 02022




CENERAL NOTES

. DESIEN LIVE LOADS:

ROOF 20 PSF
FLOOR
LIVING 40 PSF
BEDROOMS 30 PSF
DECKS 40 POk
WIND 40 MPH

. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL

RESIDENTIAL CODE. USE EDITION ADOPTED BY AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION.

. CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY SHORING AND PROTECTION

REQUIRED TO STABILIZE AND PROTECT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION THROUGHOUT THE
COURSE OF THE PROJECT.

. FOOTINGS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED BASED ON AN ASSUMED ALLOWABLE BEARING

CAPACITY OF 2000 PSE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A
QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO FIELD VERIFY MINIMUM ALLOWABLE
BEARING CAPACITY AND SUITABILITY OF THE SUBGRADE FOR THE PROPOSED
BUILDING.

. PLACE FOOTINGS ON FIRM, DRY, NON-FROZEN SUBGRADE. REMOVE SOFT SOILS

ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATION FOR FOOTINGS. BACKFILL THESE EXCAVATIONS

AND AREAS REQUIRING STRUCTURAL FILL WITH CLEAN, MOIST, GRANULAR SELECT
PLACED IN 8" MAXIMUM LIFTS. COMPACT TO 95% MAXIMUM DRY

DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST (ASTM D1557) . BACKFILL
AND COMPACT EVENLY ON BOTH SIDES OF CRAWL SPACE AND BASEMENT WALLS PRIOR
TO FRAMING FIRST FLOOR. DO NOT BACKFILL BASEMENT WALLS UNTIL FIRST FLOOR
FRAMING HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

CRUSHED STONE: AASHTO #5T7 AGGREGATE; WASHED, UNIFORMLY GRADED AND FREE
DRAINING. MECHANICALLY COMPACT OR ROLL.

. CONCRETE: COMPLY WITH AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE ACI 301 "SPECIFICATION

FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS" (LATEST EDITION) .
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @ 26 DAYS:

FOOTINGS - 3000 PSI

SLABS - 4000 PSI
AIR ENTRAINMENT: ASTM C200. AIR ENTRAIN ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE.
REINFORCING STEEL: ASTM Ab15, 60 KSI DEFORMED BARS.
WELDED WIRE FABRIC: ASTM A185

. CONCRETE MASONRY:  COMPLY WITH AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE ACI 531.11

"SPECIFICATION FOR CONCRETE MASONRY CONSTRUCTION" (LATEST EDITION) .
HOLLON LOAD BEARING (H.L.B.): ASTM €40 GRADE N, TYPE [ UNITS.
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH:  Fm = 1500 PSI MINIMUM
MORTAR: ASTM €270, TYPE S FOR FOUNDATION AND RETAINING WALLS.
ASTM €270, TYPE N FOR ABOVE GRADE, LOAD BEARING WALLS.
PROVIDE FULLY BEDDED JOINTS.
GROUT:  ASTM €476 OR 3000 PSI CONCRETE WITH PEA GRAVEL PER CONCRETE
SPECIFICATIONS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. TERMINATE AT WALL CONTROL JOINTS.
REINFORCING STEEL: ASTM Aol5, 60 KSI DEFORMED BARS.

. BRICK MASONRY:  COMPLY WITH BRICK INSTITUTE OF AMERICA (BIA) "BUILDING

CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR ENGINEERING BRICK MASONRY".
FACE BRICK: ASTM (2106

MORTAR: ASTM €270, TYPE S

VENEER ANCHORS FOR STUD BACKUP: HEB DWIO OR EQUAL

. STRUCTURAL STEEL: COMPLY WITH AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION

(A1SC) "SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF
STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS" (LATEST EDITION) .

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLONING DESIGNATIONS:

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES: ASTM Ad92
STEEL BARS, ANGLES AND PLATES:  ASTM AZ6.

FASTENERS:  ASTM A325N
ANCHOR BOLTS:  ASTM A301
PRIMER PAINT: FABRICATORS STANDARD RUST INHIBITING PRIMER.

FULL DEPTH CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE USED ON ALL GIRDER AND BEAM CONNECTIONS
TO COLUMNS. BOLTS TO BE AT 3" 0.C. VERTICAL.

PROVIDE A MINIMUM 3/8" THICK FULL DEPTH THRU-PLATE FOR ALL PIPE AND TUBE
COLUMN CONNECTIONS.

GALVANIZE: ASTM A123 FOR SHAPES AND ASSEMBLIES, ASTM A153 FOR FASTENERS.

USE GALVANIZED FASTENERS WHEN CONNECTING GALVANIZED MEMBERS. SEE PLAN
FOR MEMBERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

WELDS: COMPLY WITH AWS DI .1 "STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE".
GROUT FOR BASE PLATES: NON-SHRINK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH.

PUNCH HOLES IN ALL STEEL BEAMS (BOTH FLANGES AND WEB) FOR BOLTING OF
WOOD BLOCKING (d/16" DIA. HOLES AT 24" 0.C. STAGGERED PLUS (2) AT 3"
FROM EACH END) .

SUBMIT STEEL SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

SEE FRAMING NOTES FOR MASONRY VENEER LINTELS.

. WOOD FRAMING: COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION

(NFPA) "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION" (LATEST
EDITION) .

WOOD FRAMING: #2 S-P-F OR BETTER

PLYNOOD: GROUP | APA RATED SHEATHING, MINIMUM SPAN RATING OF 32/16,
MINIMUM 4 PLY, EXPOSURE 1. USE 3/4" NOMINAL THICKNESS FOR FLOOR, 5/8"
FOR ROOFS, AND 1/2" FOR WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FOR FLOORS, USE
TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD GLUED AND NAILED. FOR ROOFS, USE PLYWOOD CLIPS
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS.

WOOD EXPOSED TO THE ENVIRONMENT, WOOD BOLTED TO CONCRETE OR MASONRY AND
WNOOD DESIGNATED "TRTD" SHALL BE #2 SOUTHERN PINE OR BETTER. PRESSURE
IMPREGNATED WITH AMMONIACAL COPPERQUATERNARY AMMONIUM (ACQ) IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN WOOD PRESERVERS ASSOCIATION ( AWPA) STANDARD (2.

. LVL AND PSL BEAMS: MANUFACTURE AND INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH WRITTEN

SPECIFICATIONS BY TRUS JOIST MACMILLAN OR EQUIVALENT. MINIMUM DESIGN
STRESSES; Fb: 2900 PSI, Fv: 285 PSI, E: 2,000,000 PSI. MANUFACTURER
TO PROVIDE AND DESIGN ALL BEAM TO BEAM AND BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTIONS
(U.N.0.). ALL MULTI-PLY BEAMS SHALL BE BOLTED WITH 5/6" DIA. BOLTS AT
16" 0.C. STAGGERED (U.N.0.). ALL PSL'S EXPOSED TO THE ENVIRONMENT OR AS
NOTED SHALL BE WOLMANIZED TO THE APPROPRIATE LEVEL. CAP FLASH WHERE
WATER WILL COME IN CONTACT WITH THE BEAM.

FRAMING NOTES

. NAIL IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDED WOOD FASTENING SCHEDULE IN

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE. PROVIDE BLOCKING, BRIDGING,

AND BRACING PER SAME CODE. AT A MINIMUM, PROVIDE BRIDGING AT EACH END OF
JOIST, AND ONE ROW OF SOLID BRIDGING AT MIDSPAN FOR JOISTS 10" OR
GREATER IN SPAN. PROVIDE SOLID BRIDGING BELON ALL INTERIOR BEARING
PARTITIONS.

. FASTENERS:  JOIST HANGERS, HURRICANE CLIPS, POST BASES, AND OTHER

FRAMING SPECIALTIES ARE TO BE AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON, USP OR EQUAL,
AND ARE TO BE USED ONLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. ALL FASTENRS TO BE 16 GUAGE MINIMUM

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE GALVANIZED FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. FRAMING ANCHORS AND HOLD DOWNS:

- FOUR 12d TOE NAILS PLUS SIMPSON H3 OR EQUAL AT EACH END OF ALL JOISTS
AND RAFTERS BEARING ON EXTERIOR WALLS OR BEAMS.

. JOIST HANGERS: MINIMUM 1o GAUGE, SIZE AND PROFILE TO SUIT APPLICATION

(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) . PROVIDE HANGERS FOR ALL FLUSH FRAMED JO15TS.

. ALL COLUMNS IN INTERIOR WALLS TO BE (3) 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. NAIL

EACH FACE OF EACH STUD TO ADJACENT STUD WITH (2) 10d NAILS AT 6" 0.C.
NAIL SHEATHING TO EACH EDGE OF EACH PLY OF BUILT-UP COLUMN AT 6" 0.C.
VERTICALLY.

. ALL COLUMNS IN EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE (3) 2x6 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. NAIL

EACH FACE OF EACH STUD TO ADJACENT STUD WITH (2) 10d NAILS AT 6" 0.C.
NAIL SHEATHING TO EACH EDGE OF EACH PLY OF BUILT-UP COLUMN AT 6" 0.C.
VERTICALLY.

. ALL EXTERIOR POSTS TO BE TREATED 6x6 (U.N.0.). NOTCH TOP OF POST FOR

BEAM BEARING (3" MAX) AND THRU BOLT BEAM TO POST WITH (2) 1/2" DIA.
GALVANIZED BOLTS. AS AN ALTERNATE, PROVIDE COLUMN CAP CONNECTION WITH
SIMPSON AC SERIES OR EQUIVALENT.

. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BELON ALL COLUMNS, TO TRANSFER LOAD DIRECTLY TO

FRAMING.

. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOIST UNDER ALL PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO JOIST SPAN.
. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOIST AROUND ALL FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS (U.N.O.).

. ALL MULTI-PLY BEAMS SHALL BE NAILED WITH 3 ROWS OF 10d NAILS AT 8" 0.C.

STAGGERED. BEAMS LOADED ON ONE FACE ONLY SHALL BE BOLTED WITH 1/2" DIA.
BOLTS AT 16" 0.C. STAGGERED (U.N.O.) .

. BALLOON FRAME ALL END WALLS WITH CATHEDRAL CEILINGS (U.N.O.).

. FASTEN GABLE END WALL STUDS TO CEILING DIAPHRAGM BY FASTENING NAILER TO

EACH STUD AND BY FASTENING CEILING TO NAILER WITH &d NAILS AT 6" 0.C.

. WHERE DECKS FASTEN TO HOUSE FRAMING, PROVIDE CONTINUOUS TREATED LEDGER

THRU BOLTED TO FLOOR STRUCTURE WITH TWO 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS AT 16" 0.C.
PROVIDE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED JOIST HANGERS TO LEDGER.

. ENTIRE "LOWER" ROOF 1S TO BE SHEATHED PRIOR TO INSTALLING OVERFRAMING.

. ALL FLUSH FRAMED PSL BEAM TO PSL BEAM CONNECTIONS TO BE FASTENED WITH

BEAM HANGERS TO BE DESIGNED AND PROVIDED BY PSL MANUFACTURER, UNLESS A
SPECIFIC CONNECTOR 1S CALLED FOR.

. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, TO BE 2x6 STUDS AT 16" 0.C.

WNITH 1/2" A.P.A. RATED GROUP 1 SHEATHING. BLOCK ALL UNSUPPORTED EDGES.
NAIL ALL PANEL EDGES WITH &d NAILS AT 4" 0.C. AND INTERMEDIATE STUDS
NITH &d NAILS AT 6" 0.C.

. LINTEL SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN:

ROUGH OPENING LINTEL
2x6 WALLS 4'-0" (3) 2x& WITH 2 LAYERS OF 1/2" PLYWOOD
6'-0" (3) 2x10 WITH 2 LAYERS OF 1/2" PLYNOOD
>6'-0" (3) 2x12 WITH 2 LAYERS OF 1/2" PLYROOD
x4 WALLS 4'-0" (2) 2x& WITH | LAYER OF 1/2" PLYWOOD

2
6'-0" (2) 2x10 WITH 1 LAYER OF 1/2" PLYWOOD
>0'-0" (2) 2x12 WITH 1 LAYER OF 1/2" PLYWOOD

MASONRY VENEER LINTELS:

MASONRY OPENINGS UP TO 4'-0": L3 1/2 x 3 1/2 x 5/16
MASONRY OPENINGS 4'-0" TO 6'-0": L4 x 3 1/2 x 5/16 LLV
MASONRY OPENINGS 6'-0" TO &'-0": L5 x 3 1/2 x 5/16 LLV
MASONRY OPENINGS &'-0" TO 10'-0": Lo x 3 1/2 x 5/16 LLV

GALVANIZE ALL LINTELS.
PROVIDE &" BEARING EACH END.
FOR LINTELS WITH MASONRY >6'-0", PROVIDE 4/16" HOLE IN VERTICAL LEG AT
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THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  27/10/2222
REVISIONS:

DRAWN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...
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THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
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ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
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THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.
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10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

McHALE-TAMER

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.
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THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.
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ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
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THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
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DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
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A-103

©22020




DOOR SCHEDULE

3" X 4" DOUNSPOUT

/TYPICAL POST BELOUW

4" PVvC TO DOUNSPOUT

—4" DIAMETER DOUWNSPOUT
DOUN THROUGH DECK
BELOUW.

4" PVvC TO DOUNSPOUT

T ANGLED FLAGSTONE SLOPED

TO CHIMNEY SECTION BELOW

"K GUTTER - TYPICAL

/ " X 4" DOWNSPOUT

T 6TAINLESS STEEL CHIMNEY CAP
¢t SPARK ARRESTOR. TYPICAL

DOOR DOOR
MARK LEVEL LOCATION WIDTH HEIGHT |THICKNESS TYPE MATERIAL FINISH COMMENTS
LASHING AT STANDING SEAM METAL ROCF /
2] FIRST FL. | MAIN ENTRANCE 30" 1.0 2" INSWING WITH TRANSOM wooD STAIN I'-2" HIGH TRANSOM ABOVE EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTION PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICAL.
122 FIRST FL. COAT CLOSET 2'-8" T-o" I 3/4" & PANEL woop STAIN
123 FIRST FL. PANTRY 2'-8" -0 | 3/4" & PANEL woop STAIN
TYPICAL POST BELOW TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL BELOW
104 FIRST FL. POWDER ROOM 2'-8" 10" | 3/4" & PANEL WoOoD STAIN
FIRST FL. | UNDER STAIR g 4'-0" " CUSTOM FLUSH UNDER STAIR ACCESS
12 28 | 3/4 woor STAN 3" X 4" DOWNSPOUT "K GUTTER - TYPICAL
26 FIRST FL. |DINING RM / EXTERIOR |  ¢&'-@" 1-o I 3/4" INSWING PATIO wooD CLAD ALUM. | I'-6" HIGH TRANSOM ABOVE "X 4" DOUWNSPOUT
123 FIRST FL. LIVING RoOOM o'-@" T-" | 3/4" INSWING FRENCH woop CLAD ALUM. | I'-4" HIGH TRANSOM ABOVE /
[ / / /
122) FIRST FL. LIVING ROOM o' -Q" - | 3/4" INSWING FRENCH wooD CLAD ALUM. | I'-4" HIGH TRANSOM ABOVE /
1203 FIRST FL. GREAT ROOM &'-0" 1.0 | 3/4" INSWING FRENCH WOOD  |CLAD ALUM. | I'-4" HIGH TRANSOM ABOVE il [ ] [ ] [ al 4 -~
1o FIRST FL. GREAT ROOM 3-Q" 1-o" 1 3/4" INSWING FRENCH wooD CLAD ALUM. | OPTIONAL: MATCH MAIN ENTRANCE %i—: ,L_) "'K GUTTER %Z—:E
T - T F)l 7ﬁ_ I | - T ] - — | — O - / T — ||~ 71 - — /T |\ - I - — /S O ‘é 4&. - T
‘:'/ / m| i
CONTINUOUS L6 X&X5/l6 STEEL /ANGLE BRICK SHELF. |
22| SECOND FL. BEDROOM NO. 3 2'-8" 1 - | 3/4" & PANEL woop STAIN T L— — _ — 7/7 —_—— - —_——_—— - — - _——_— e —— — —_— - —_—— N
- e L
202 SECOND FL.| BEDROOM NO. 3 CL. (2)2'-0" - | 3/4" & PANEL woop STAIN | Tﬁ ————————————————————————————————————————————————————— N L | ol === ——
| |
203 SECOND FL.| LAUNDRY ROOM (2)2'-6" 12" | 3/4" & PANEL wooD STAIN thfL 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 T‘”‘f” \ !
204 SECOND FL.| BEDROOMNO. 2 2-8" 10" | 3/4" & PANEL woop STAIN | | } N P |
| 060 EFDM MEMBRANE | |
205 SECOND FL.| BEDROOMNO.2 CL. (2)2'-@" 1-@" | 274" & PANEL woop STAIN \ | \ CE AND WATER OVER 3/4" 5L OPED | | \ 2) 4% DIAM
HE ATHING. . a :
206 | SECOND FL.|  BATHROOM 28" 1.0 | 3/4" & PANEL WooD STAIN } | } SHIELD MEMBRANE EXPOSURE | PLTWOOD SHE G | } SLOPE. 1 /| ~oor'/ AREA
: DRAINS.
201 SECOND FL. LINEN CLOSET 2o 1.0 | 374" & PANEL WoOoD STAIN | } ‘ } K PITCH ‘
| |
208 , MAST OOM o o " \ \
SECOND FL ER BEDR 30 1-2 | 3/4 & PANEL WooD STAIN | | ‘ MASONRY FIREPLACE WIT || | ‘
209 | sECOND FL.|  WALK IN CLOSET 2.8 1.0 | 374" & PANEL WOOD STAIN N &" STONE VENEER. N | Al L
212 SECOND FL. MASTER BEDROOM |  ¢'-p" 10" I 3/4" INSWING FRENCH wooD CLAD ALUM. | I'-4" HIGH TRANSOM ABOVE \ } } EN 5 } ‘[\ I - r
Olg &
211 SECOND FL.[ MASTER BATHROOM 2'-8" -0 | 3/4" & PANEL woop STAIN } ‘ ‘ ONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT, TYP. 3 ~ o° PARGEPICTZIENI.EOYJ'QZN‘_ | | l: . \
212 SECOND FL.| MASTER BATHROOM 2'-8" 1-2" 1 3/4" & PANEL woop STAIN | } | TYPICAL. ‘\ — \
RN a
DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES T ot hEE |
. ALL TRANSOM MULLIONS TO MATCH WINDOW MULLIONS. | N o | |
2. LATCHSET SPECIFICATIONS TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY | B e—/ﬂ , | |
OWNER PRIOR TO FABRICATION 4 INSTALLATION. | | | CONTINUOUS FLASHIN / |
3. MAIN ENTRANCE TO BE ANDERSEN ARTS ¢ CRAFT SERIES ENTRY DOOR, OR EQUAL. X : AT MASONRY / Rﬁﬁ';:gggﬁgﬁ - SLOPE: ~
WOOD DOOR. OPTIONAL ALUMINUM CLAD. COLOR AS SELECTED BY OUNER. R e ' — 412 | (]
4. | } | ASPHALT SHINGLES Ol ¥ & } } [ PITCH |
\ OVER 30 LB. FELT. ® i
| N ALT: STANDING SEAM STAINLESS STEEL CHIMNEY CAP——— || | v |
I | METAL ROOF. ¢ SPARK ARRESTOR. TYPICAL o S
i |
il AR |
Bl CE AND WATER Rk
|| SHIELD MEMBRANE CE AND WATER || | = \
I | SHIELD MEMBRANE W |
i
} | || I =
777‘7‘L7>> 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 ‘l*J’*L 7.?;‘7 ‘
T Jhpr— -
- - - - | _ _
. - _ __ _ _ _r_ - - | 1 |
Loxex5/16 STEEL ANGLE BRICK SHELF. R Lox6x5/16 STEEL ANGLE BRICK SHELF. | LoX6X5/16 STEEL ANGLE BRICK SHELF. R D -- J.\
] ‘ i | SLOFED 1O FOLLOW ROCF FITCH SLOFPED TU FOLLOW ROCF FITCH N ‘ ‘ ‘
/ || ||
\ _ . \
3" X 4" DOWNSPOUT ‘ - SLOPE: SLOPE: ~ 31 % 4" DOWNSPOUT ||
/ I | } VEREY VERIFT = P ol
y / PITCH PITCH
N B N N | | \ L 8 \
Lo | 1 sl 1 L, 7 gl 1 NSTALL SHEATHING OVER ENTIRE MAN | |
i | NN 00 L) ROOF PRIOR TO OVERFRAMING 1
] ? | N Ol O & |
\ S ‘ ® ) N |
2 | |
77 \ s ||
/ | = — —
m [
m ||
~ \ ||
W g CONTINUOUS FLASHING |
>
21 X 47 DOUNSPOUT | g N . . AT MASONRY / ROOF PLYWOOD | ||
sLOPE el | Ll d tlad INTERSECTION. || |
412 ol | \ Ola = Ol £ RICKET ROCF. SLOPE TO DRAIN. | |
) 0 L \
PITCH Q Ny ® ® METAL ROOF. N
| ol || s
| o N ASPHALT SHINGLE N |
o (N OVER 30 LB. FELT. N
TYPICAL POST BELO | I‘ || || |
‘ ,,,‘,,\,,‘ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘,,‘,,‘,,,
\
. e I | I R N
] | - o e JJ
4 L
i T \ 1 <« = 7 I
/ | \ \ | | c
3" X 4" DOWNSPOUT /J:' 2
3" X 4" DOUNSPOUT 3" X 4" DOWNSPOUT

| ROOF PL AN

SCALE: 174" = |'-@"

MASONRY FIREFPLACE WITH
o" STONE VENEER.

"K GUTTER - TYPICAL.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL BELOW

ALT: 5" HALF ROUND GUTTERS
§ 4" DIAM. DOUNSPOUTS

L
: 0
ES
~ .
EIWZ -
o
2N ||
18

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085
www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine®@deverarchiliecis.com

AZ¥30453
FL*AR2382 GA*83I5 KY*48692
IN*ARIQ8OQI82 MD*g821
MI*43575 NC*1412  NJ*Ie3!
NY*#25329 OH*A-26-11423
PA'RA-Q2608 - x
VA*QLD|-Q\1D4%6

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

McHALE-TAMER

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  @7/10/2222
REVISIONS:
DRAWN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1804l

SHEET TITLE:

ROOF PLAN ¢
DOOR SCHEDULE

DRAWING NO.:

A-104

©22020
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FOUNDATION POWER ¢4 LIGHTING 2L AN

SCALE: 114" = |'-@"

9,

9,

C3!

SD

o
SCD

LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH (U]  JUNCTION BOX
3-WAY SWITCH )  EXHAUST FAN
4-WAY SWITCH GFI  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
OUTLET PC PULL CHAIN FIXTURE
SWITCH OUTLET i DMMER
DEDICATED OUTLET WP WEATHER PROGE
WIRING

CEILING FAN
PENDANT LIGHT

4-TUBE 40 W. FLUOR. FIXT.
RECESSED LIGHT FIXT. Y 4 TUBE 4O W FLUOR
WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE 1 LINEAR LED FIXTURE

CHANDELIER

SMOKE DETECTOR

N
funt

FLOOD LIGHTS

DISCONNECT

Bl
ks
e
g 0
Mo
7\\ > ? l_
i
[/ }\ /T‘ O ||
14

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085
www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine@dever cls.com

AZ¥30453
FL*AR2382 GA*83I5 KY*48692

O SMOKE ¢ CO DETECTOR

O RECESSED LIGHT ADJUSTABLE

IN*ARIQ820\82 MD*g821

MI*43575 NC*1412  NJ*Ie3!

NY*#25329 OH*A-26-11423
PA'RA-Q2608 - x

HRD LEAT RISER DETECTOR

52 SUPPLY OUTLET DIFFUSER 4 RETURN OUTLET DIFFUSER IN WALL
[  RETURN OUTLET DIFFUSER L suPPLY QUTLET DIFFUSER IN WALL
NOTE:

TO BE INCLUDED IN THE BID: CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PHONE, DATA AND CABLE TV
LOCATIONS THRU-OUT THE HOUSE WITH OUNER.

RECESS LIGHT NOTES:
ALL RECESS LIGHTS MUST COMPLY WITH NIl@2.45-RECESSED
LIGHTING ASTM E 2832 FOR AIR LEAKAGE AND 11©4-LIGHTING
EQUIPMENT- MIN. 52% OF LAMPS PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS.

LIGHTING SCHEDULE

TYPE NOTES
©" RECESSED LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER
4" RECESSED LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER
©" RECESSED DIRECTIONAL |LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER
WALL SCONCE COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES
PENDANT COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES
EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT ~ |COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER

CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT

COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES

VANITY LIGHT

COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES

UNDER CABINET LIGHTING

LINEAR LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER

(=T (TMm|O|0|T]| >

6" RECESSED ANGLED

COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER

VA*QLD|-Q\1D4%6

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:

Q212022
REVISIONS:

DRAWN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1804l

SHEET TITLE:

FOUNDATION
POUWER ¢
LIGHTING PLAN

DRAUWING NO.:

A-105

©22020
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| DISCONNECT } 14 -
| iy \ — ] N uJATLrePROOF | LEGEND
GFI
CONDENSIN ; ‘
O e | . @/ . - D (D | $  SINGLE POLE SWITCH 3]  JUNCTION BOX
} : - - | $5  3-WAY SWITCH @)  EXHAUST FaN
A [iwal |
At B 4-WAY SUWITCH
| 4 =RFROCF | $4 GFI  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
| P OUTLET
| AN | LE PC PULL CHAIN FIXTURE Routes 1 8 325~
AN | = SWITCH OQUTLET , Glen Mills, PA 19342
} . | o o) olim DIMMER 610.358.2300
DEDICATED OUTLET Fax 610.358.3085
| /:\*__\\ \ = } , WP WEATHER PROOF www.deverarchitects.com
| P ~\ / | ,  UIRNG %ﬁEeLACT; JEFF IVINS
| -, | NG | = CEILING FAN Svedene ven
v N PENDANT LIGHT
\ \ \ \
| \ k .
| \ \ . 1 O RECESSED LIGHT EIXT. S 4-TUBE 40 W FLUOR FIXT.
‘ — + \ W
‘ —l \\ \\\ } &0 WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE — LINEAR LED FIXTURE
| ] | | | O cHanpeLER
TANKLESS GAS HOT WATER HEATER: LU| | |
ovieroEs N SR '. | s Jp THoopHen
; 2| peck | 1. @  5TOKE DETECTOR R ‘
@ | < B | | | <CI O, DISCONNECT THOMZ S egE VER
| ] ; | @  SMOKE ¢ CO DETECTOR Lramarser Gawss Kreipes
‘ | II I ‘ HRD O> RECESSE IGH m’ﬁié?limlajc“"mﬂ :JD I'|553'|31
», e
| Rt i | HEAT RISER DETECTOR D LIGHT ADLSTABLE R W it
| ) ! |:_ | i VAD4DI-0\D4%
| / F = B  SUPPLY OUTLET DIFFUSER Y RETURN OUTLET DIFFUSER IN WALL O THE ARCHITECT ARE
‘ // // ‘ ’ UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
| / \ / | [ RETURN OUTLET DIFFUSER —L-  SUPPLY OUTLET DIFFUSER IN WALL "EADRAC R /N AR N
| i y /// | %ozggfrg;%*o&uehlm
| ~_ /) //@\Cj | ?KODT;E NeL ARCHITECT FOR e eENERIT
S | CLUDED IN THE BID: CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE VED N THE PRO
/ = . FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PHONE, DATA AND CABLE Tv —
J/ | LOCATIONS THRU-OUT THE HOUSE WITH OWNER LFNaRT 2ND NOT SHICIAL
‘ \ // ‘ - UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.
| A WATERPROOF |
N oF q:b | IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
@ 1 , T || quj} G ‘ Y & } g%’fﬁgzigisﬂé DIRECTION
g . ) : | H ~& ” : NSED ARCHITECT,
N ; | ¢l> i ] 1 | | v, an ITEM BEARNG
| «$ E{ .
S0 A i i T§88: & A M o/ ————— e i
\ B i | i ORI B ALL RECESS LIGHTS S DA
. ~1 i TS MUST COMPLY WITH NIl@2.45-RECESSED Vi Temes BY
i ~ - o " "
| P L J' BN S sl | LIGHTING ASTM E 283 FOR AIR LEAKAGE AND 11@04-LIGHTING i%&:é’éé‘é%ﬁ;ﬁﬁ?&%gp
~ =4 S, A
L | e S N L AN ~~d_ TP  ow 10 PR UL EQUIEMENT- MIN. 50% OF LAMPS PERMANENTL Y INSTALLED ALTERATION 4D A seECHC
~o ~—— - ~— - ~e N\ - N UL e e i L HA ESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
‘ ) P wATERP%OOI/ Q ‘ @A - ‘ ‘ A ‘ ‘ @A \\\ \Q:A\ 8 %) @A\ \\_____}@A : ‘ SCONCES BELOU LL BE HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS. ERATION.
@ | o - zi | ‘ ® u ‘ ‘ \ \\W é@l ~.J_L--- | LIGHTING SCHEDULE 5[_
o i RN \
= | h N Y S _ N ~—e__—- ~L_ TYPE NOTES -
[ R I I B B S S - / /,/ *\\ N \\ ‘ " 0—
. < : | oy /, N 5o ~_ N N A o" RECESSED LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER =
@ ’ IR - ‘ = |, NI R W \,( / \ | | 5| 4 RECESSED LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH QUNER ll% V&
I | = S e — s e | C | 6" RECESSED DIRECTIONAL |LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER Ul 4z
) ) ‘ Y 5 / | —H m Il | T ~~~~~~~~~ /m \ v | \ D WALL SCONCE COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES Y @) 03
. B s o / ‘ ‘ \ y \| | E PENDANT COORDINATE EELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES < ) S
D‘ -4 . ‘ ‘ ‘ \ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ a / ,| C , | F EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT ~ |COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER — Z ¥
b @_/[ & \\//, \ n % y | | G|  CELNGFANW LIGHT  |COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES 1 L v O
| AN g - //,_H_\\ //,H_\\ /,,—H\\ . /\)\_H_\ ”’H‘ SEl 1 J | H VANITY LIGHT COORDINATE EELECTION WITH OUNER, VAREES i O\wz
DN 4 N A © A © A L @’A N <~ s Ve ‘\®( = | | | UNDER CABINET LIGHTING |LINEAR LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER Hrs 1] %
?/f”“\\ | / l/ } ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ,@J | RS upN A Jr J A A\ | J| &' RECESSED ANGLED |COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER <[ ¢ & S
_ | | = < \ / SR = — — e -="
w | L\\ e ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ,’/ | | [TTFIREFLACE ||| | | * IOHZ“ o 8
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Q &, — | S—R S [ IR il oy
L — — . | 0
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ot i | . S e = I : ] DMENSIONS AND EITE G-
Gt
CIES TO THE AR-
og(ﬁTACLE AT TOP TYPCIAL DECORATIVE SISETTIE?CE;P;T\I%IQTEC;'BE?C;NE
BOX BEAMS. lIJENsEPORTED DI5CREPANCY-
DATE:  21/1@/2020
REVISIONS:
DRAUN BY: GD
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ CHECKED BY: ...
SCALE: A8 N
| FIRST FLOOR POUER ¢ LIGHTING PLAN —
SCALE: " -0
LE: I/ I'-@ PROJECT * 1204l
SHEET TITLE:
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SWITCH '|

N

I,
©
A

OF

Gzl

LEGEND
SINGLE POLE SWITCH (U]  JUNCTION BOX
3-WAY SWITCH F)  EXHAUST FAN
4-WAY SWITCH GFI  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
OUTLET PC PULL CHAIN FIXTURE

SWITCH OUTLET
DEDICATED OUTLET

dim DIMMER
WP WEATHER PROCF

WIRING
CEILING FAN
PENDANT LIGHT
4-TUBE 40 W. FLUOR. FIXT.
RECESSED LIGHT FIXT. T #-TUBE 42 U FLUOR
WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE —  LINEAR LED FIXTURE

HAN I
CHANDELIER % FLOOD LIGHTS

T E C T S

Al

I
0
14

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085
www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine@deve cls.com

THOMAS U-DEVER
PRESIDENT" i

Sg SMOKE DETECTOR

& (5 DISCONECT

©  STIOKE € CO DETECTOR

HRD O  RECESSED LIGHT ADJUSTABLE
HEAT RISER DETECTOR

5 SUPPLY OUTLET DIFFUSER Y RETURN OUTLET DIFFUSER IN WALL

I RETURN OUTLET DIFFUSER L suPPLY ourLET DIFFUSER IN WALL

NOTE:

TO BE INCLUDED IN THE BID: CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PHONE, DATA AND CABLE TV
LOCATIONS THRU-OUT THE HOUSE WITH OUNER.

il

ROVIDE (2) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHTS
IN ATTIC WITH SWITCH. PROVIDE POUER TO GAS
FURNACE.

OPEN TO BELOW

RECESS LIGHT NOTES:

ALL

RECESS LIGHTS MUST COMPLY WITH NIl@2.45-RECESSED

LIGHTING ASTM E 2832 FOR AIR LEAKAGE AND 11©4-LIGHTING

EQuU

IPMENT- MIN. 52% OF LAMPS PERMANENTLY INSTALLED

LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS.

LIGHTING SCHEDULE

TYPE NOTES
6" RECESSED LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER
4" RECESSED LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER
©" RECESSED DIRECTIONAL |LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER
WALL SCONCE COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES
PENDANT COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES

EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT ~ |COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER

CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES

VANITY LIGHT COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER, VARIES

UNDER CABINET LIGHTING |LINEAR LED, COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OWNER

(=T (TMm|O|0|T]| >

6" RECESSED ANGLED  |COORDINATE SELECTION WITH OUNER

SECOND FLOOR POUER ¢ LIGHTING PL AN

SCALE: 114" = |'-@"

AZ*30453  DE*%5-0000024
FL*AR2382 GA*83I5 KY*48692
IN*ARIQ820\82 MD*g821
MI*43575 NC*1412  NJ*Ie3!
NY*#25329 OH*A-26-11423
PA'RA-Q2608 - x
VA*QLD|-Q\1D4%6

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  27/10/2222
REVISIONS:

DRAWN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1804l

SHEET TITLE:

SECOND FLOOR
RCP, POUWER
¢ LIGHTING PLAN

DRAUWING NO.:

A-1D7

©22020




ASPHALT SHINGLES. OVERFRAME GABLE CRICKET ROOF BEYOND.
ALT: STANDING SEAM INSTALL STEEL ANGLE IRON AT ROOF / WALL
METAL ROOF INTERSECTION. ANGLE SUPPORTS BRICK ABOVE.

ANGLE IRON FOLLOW SLOPE OF ROCF.

AZEK IXI12 FASCIA OVER
2X12

8" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE HEADER. - —]

W/ STEEL ANGLE IRON. TYPICAL.
CLAD WOOD WINDOWS W/ SIMULATED TRUE j\

DIVIDED LIGHT. ALL WINDOWS TO

HAVE | 1/4" WIDE EXTERNAL MULLIONS. [a—
OPTIONAL WOOD SHUTTERS W/

OPTIONAL SHUTTER DOGS. TYPICAL. |
|
4" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE SILL. ﬁ\
SLOPE TO DRAIN. TYPICAL.
DUTCH SEAM, STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF —

SHED DORMER BEYOND WITH
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

& ROOF RIDGE

Y 26'-8 5/8"

& AVG. ROOF HEIGHT

¥ 124'-5 5/8"

6" STONE VENEER OVER CONC. BLOCK CHIMNEY

~

IS
~L

e S e

x@) 2'-10" X 2'-6" HIGH WINDOWS

AT MASTER BATHROOM.

I EXTERIOR WALL BEYOND

FINISH ALL SHED ROOF GABLE ENDS W/

FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING. .

AZEK COLUMN COVER OVER 6X6 P.T. POST ﬁ\\
TOP OF PVC RAILING
® 36" AFF. \\\

4" BRICK MASONRY WIITH PRECAST LIMESTONE OR
FLAGSTONE CAP. PLANTER BEYOND.

& IND FLOOR

§ B s

Tio'-6"

/— 4" BRICK MASONRY, TYPICAL

— 2" BOX OUT AT WNDOW. CLAD WITH BOARD
/—s BATTEN $IDING
PE— 5/4" X 4" AZEK WINDOW TRIM, TYPICAL
/—/— 4" AZEK SHOW SILL

6" WIDE X 14" HIGH WOOD
— ERrackeTs

STEEL BEAM AND STEEL ANGLE

BEYOND TO SUPPORT FLOOR JOISTS

4 BRICK MASONRY ABOVE. SEE DETAIL
& ST FLOOR SECTIONS. TYP. AREAS BETWEEN PIERS.

N

12" PRECAST LIMESTONE ]

Yoo -6"

/— BRICK ACCENTS, PROUD | 174"

LR

3 _@II
MINIMUM
TYPICAL

| SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 114" = I'-@"

i
i
i
s
]

i
II
i

|
|
|
| ]
j
|
I

BRICK MASONRY OVER CMU PIERS.
—  sEscTow

e & GRADE PLANE AVG.

s
/ 4 BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

Y o4 0"
T 4" BRICK MASONRY, TYPICAL

L 5/4" X &" AIEK SCREEN I

OVER 4X4 P.T. POSTS I

6" STONE CLAD OVER [
cMU, L

4'-5"

I | I I
I § I
= : | & ROOF RIDGE
OVERFRAME GABLE ROOF = +|A IL = o285
L
-
— : o AVG. ROOF HEIGHT
N S APPINyEy
.
e
I
D & BO. EAVE
| | | U L AVIRVE
CRICKET W/ METAL ROCF. | | | |
PROVIDE 8" HIGH FLASHING AT STONE INTERSECTION ~ | \
| ' : : | 4" BRICK MASONRY, TYPICAL
TRIANGULAR FIXED WINDOW : | =.
|
(3) 2XI0 HEA YOND. | E—
?) 210 HEADER BE | : = p ain N BALCONY WITH AZEK TRIM. SEE SECTION DRAWINGS
I U | / \ DUTCH SEAM STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
k | | / AN
\  — — —
\ \ \ | /
\ \ I I S ]
: Vo | el
H 1 — —I<t
8" W, X 24" H, WOOD BRACKETS, ————— | ® | o | e | S é IND FLOOR
VERIFY FINAL DESIGN IN FIELD. o i | o'-e
2 -b" é’ -‘3" ! |
- .
BOXED OUT WINDOW BEYOND ————————— | L — e = _L
| — 9 AN /N
BRICK MASONRY. R p . y \ P N BEAM. CLAD W/ AZEK
| 3i.gm 30 / N / \ / N
POST TO LVL RIDGE BEAM BEYOND ————— / N i = / \
e S AZEK COLUMN WRAP OVER &X6& P.T. POST
AUNING WINDOWS AT BASE. MULLED TO /\ VRN /N / I I
FIXED UNITS ABOVE. / NIz \ % N4 \
I
4" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE 8ILL. — = als
SLOPE TO DRAIN. TYPICAL. [\ - I 4 15T FLOOR
® - Yoo -6"
_—
" PRECAST LIMESTONE 12" PRECAST LIMESTONE T 5/4" AZEK SHEET STOCK DECK FINISH BOARD
| d | | |
o = — é S_IAI_&‘ZE"FLOOD ELEVATION
e
BRICK ACCENTS, PROUD | /4", /
|
|
II £ & GRADE PLANE AVG.
i FINISH To4-0"
STEEL BEAM AND STEEL ANGLE | / l6" DIAM. X 36: DEEP CONCRETE
Biﬁggma;g@ffzog EL§EO§ ;CE?ISATI E ’L FILLED SONOTUBE FOOTING AT ALL
¢ VE. ' , POST LOCATIONS. TYPICAL.
SECTIONS. TYP. AREAS BETWEEN PIERS. I I I I ACCESS GATE I | ; ; ! ! L f I ‘ ]
I I I I I 1 | | I I ACCES5 GATE I I | | o
- 1 - 1 -
EAST ELEVATION - - - R = o o A
2 - - L] L I N

SCALE: /14" = |'-©"

5/4" X ©" AZEK SCREEN OVER 4x4 P.I. POSTS

Il
T E C T S

Al

R C H

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085
www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine®@deverarchiliecis.com
rreeem

AZ*30453  DE*%5-0000024
FL*AR2382 GA*83I5 KY*48692
IN*ARIQ8OQI82 MD*g821
MI*43575 NC*1412  NJI&3]
NY*#25329 OH*A-26-11423
PA'RA-Q2608 - x
VA*D4LQD|-D1D46

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  27/10/2222
REVISIONS:

DRAUN BY: Js|

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1804l

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

DRAWING NO.:

A-200

©22020




$ ROOF RIDGE
2e'-8 5/8" L
f:%:}t j\ )
& AVG. ROOF HEIGHT y F
Y 124'-5 5/8" BRERSL 0
fasy ud
N} Lu
B~
Zaamil
& B.O. EAVE e _
] AAVIRYVE A
5 I
] ] ] | | — 8" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE HEADERW/ STEEL ANGLE IRON. TYPICAL. , S
= ] = ] F =. - = T —
| | | | | | | | 8" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE HEADERW/ STEEL ANGLE IRON. TYPICAL. 14
| | | | | | | |
| | | | ‘ ‘ | p————
| | | | = = | |
| |
\ \ 1 1 \ \ \
‘ OPTIONAL WOOD SHUTTERS W/ OPTIONAL SHUTTER DOGS. TYPICAL.
= _ | _— L —
n . | 4" HiGH PRECAST LIMESTONE SILL. SLOPE TO DRAN. TYPICAL.
| 22 Regency PI
y Plaza
DUTCH SEAM, STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF o egendy oo
Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300
/
— - — I — 1 — 4l — - — — $2IR FLOOR Fax 610.358.3085
I www.deverarchitects.com
T r CONTACT: JEFF IVINS
Jivins@deverarchitectscom
— 12" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE HEADER COURSE ‘
[ = STEEL BEAM AND STEEL ANGLE
1IN Y | | BEYOND TO SUPPORT FLOOR JOISTS
/ N y, | | ¢ BRICK MASONRY ABOVE. SEE DETAIL
Y \ p ‘ ‘ SECTIONS. TYP. AREAS BETWEEN PIERS.
/
T = ] HVAC COMPRESSOR LOCATION ON 2x8 PT. PLATFORM
W/ 4x4 P.T. POSTS
] i ] N
i L1
|| / 0
HERENI \"~ N \ © e
| o | e | & 15T FLOOR AZ*30453 DE'Sb-0006004
i ] 4 L = — — —= FLPAR2382 GA'82I5 KY*4863
8 / | Yioo'-6 IN*ARISZ20I82 MD*s83
‘ = ‘ MI*43575 NC¥1412  NJHIe 31
NY*25329 OH*A-96-11423
| ] / | ‘ PARA-00%08-x
‘ ‘ _ VARQAD|-Q\0496
& BASE FLOOD ELEVATION THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
\ | P T 5" OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
‘ ‘ - UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
F IN THE INT ST OF
| | - et Ao
= Chmy e
NO ?T {=‘ E L E \/AT I ON ‘ \ / ——— ‘ ‘ ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
SCALE: /4" = I'-@" } | = / — gobais Db ovn NVOLVED N THE PROJECT.
| ; | ‘ | | 2P><TI , %ET;EEERA:DS OVER \ | i THESE DRAUINGS ARE PRE-
| = - I L lo" DIAM. X 36: DEEP CONCRETE LIMINARYT AND NOT OFFICIAL
\ \ | | | FILLED SONOTUBE FOOTING AT ALL
; ‘ \ | | PIERS BEYOND U POST LOCATIONS. TYPICAL. ,LTO'; jNﬁoggégooNNozNTl_“;s;Aw
\ \ | \ | | ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
[ OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
| \ \ i TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANT
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
\ \ L THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
L 15 ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
,_I ,_I ERATION.
| | J
0
0
ﬂl O T
i, ¥9
& ROOF RIDGE gz
P Re-se/e )N O §) %
Lz or
— & AVG. ROOF HEIGHT — il AT
| | ¥ 124'-5 B/8" 1 Q 1% kz)
L ulin
— M
| w O
<][ }_ﬁ v >
4~ BO. EAVE - o
\AVIRE T % S %
= = = = | CRICKET ROCF E
\ \ \ \ / %
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
| | | |
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
- — [ ] UNREFORTED DISCREPANC-
1 n 1 " :
T 2'-2" X 2'-@" FIXED WINDOW PATE:  2V/I@/202@
L\ I REVISIONS:
e , Yoo
11
] ] | | —  SHED ROCF W/ STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF.
T . —
| | \ N
| | \ \
| | | N\
= ] \ DRAUN BY: J| ; aD
_ |
HVAC COMPRESSOR OVER 2X8& PT. FRAME ———— IS = v CHECKED BYT: ...
t 4x4 PT, POSTS, ] i Yy, —— BRICK OVER CMU AT PLANTER WALLS,
N y, W/ PRECAST LIMESTONE OR FLAGSTONE CAP,
.:\ 7} SCALE: A8 NOTED
T T T T T T - T OETR 4 1ST FLOOR
i N | i ([ = Yoo -6"
\ I BN [ TROFCT ™ eos
— e SHEET TITLE:
WEST ELEVATION = D T & BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
: | [ T oT-6"
SCALE: /4" = I'-0" = A T BUILDING
| ELEVATIONS
| | | |
\
| S S | & GRADE PLANE AVG.
% ****** - T o4-o DRAWING NO-
L 77777 L 7777777 B R R R R ..
STEEL BEAM AND STEEL ANGLE = — A 3 2 @]
BEYOND TO SUPPORT FLOOR JOISTS =£
¢ BRICK MASONRY ABOVE. SEE DETAIL ©2020
SECTIONS. TYP. AREAS BETWEEN PIERS.




172" LAG @ EA. STUD.
PROVIDE 4" EMBEDMENT
MINIMUM.

Le Xe X 5/le
CONTINUOUS

/ " TOE OF LeXe

TO CENTERLINE
OF BOLT.

T

TYPCIAL

STEEL ANGLE LINTEL DETAIL

SCALE: /4" = I'-©"

GABLE ROOF

-2XI12 RAFTERS 2 lo" OC.

-5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE.
-30 LB. ROOFING FELT

-ICE AND WATER SHIELD MEMBRANE, 36" WIDE AT EAVE.
-ASPHALT SHINGLES

-C:OSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION. R-43 MINIMUM,
OVER INSUALTION BAFFELS IN EA. RAFTER BAY.

LET IN FLASHING AT SHED ROOF

—

AND BRICK INTERSECTION §
STEEL ANGLE BRICK SHELF E BEDROOM
SHED ROOF
-2X8 RAFTERS 8 16" OC.
-5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE.
-30 LB. ROOFING FELT
-ICE AND WATER SHIELD MEMBRANE, 36" WIDE D
-DUTCH SEAM STANDING SEAM METAL ROCF. ATAS OR APPROVED EQUAL. S 3 ———CONT. 2xI1® LEDGER
W O ~
LET IN FLASHING AT SHED ROOF T\
AND BRICK INTERSECTION 172 $ ﬁ;l? ;!.'OOR
STAIR LANDING - i
-FINISH BRICK, HERRINGBONE PATTERN . | _2Xeele OC.
-4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 10/10 WELDED WIRE FRAME Iz L
- 4" CRUSHED STONE ” .
-COMPACTED FILL v
AZEK BEADBOARD CEILING
5/4" PT. DECKING ON 2XI2 PT. SRINGER = (3) 2X1© HEADER
PVC RAILING, 326" HIGH, W/ I"XI" PICKET @ AZEK COLUMN COVER OVER
L ex6 PI. POST
BRICK THRESHOLD
I iq
& 15T FLOOR
Ny — Yoo -o"
3 X P1.9 16" OC. STEEL BEAM W/ ANGLE IRON.
P 8 \(
1 3) 2xlo P.T.
ot — u o BEAM 24"
= ‘ ‘ —— —— .
— #‘ i — T el - I.\ N
=l | \ Z
i @ ¥cr«lu PIER BETOND
8" CMU WALL ¢ CONC. FOOTING———— 7 | | I
BEYOND AT RETAINING WALL =0

&" CONC. BLOCK W/ HORIZONTAL
JOINT REINFORCING EVERY
OTHER COURSE

2" X 24" X 24" CONT. CONCRETE FOOTIN
W/ *5 @ 12" HORIZ.
(3) *5 CONTINUOUS

\CONC. FOOTING BETOND

3/4" X 14" HOOK ANCHOR BOLT
WITH SIMPSON STRONG TIE
PORCH POST PLATE.

74"

" DIAM. CONCRETE FILLED
SONOTUBE FOOTING.

| SECTION THROUGH ENTRY STAIR

SCALE: /4" = I'-@"

(2) 178" X 11 174" LvL RIDGE BEA

2Xe 2 6" OC.

3 B/8" BRICK YENEER
STEEL ANGLE

Y

-20

LET IN FLASHING
2XI© CONT. LEDGER BOARD

DUTCH SEAM STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF
5% ROOFING FELT

TIMBERSTRAND B 5/8" PLYWOOD, EXPOSURE |
LSL MINIMUM GRADE
RIM BOARD

AR
i

/—2X8 RAFTERS 2 le" OC.

SECONI? FL 2X8 CONT. LEDGER BOARD
1 T
-
-

f

/—2><8 CEILING JOISTS 2 le" O.C.

TJI PER PLANS

DD\
\

374" ADVANTECH PLYWOO
SUBFLOOR. GLUE ¢ SCREW
PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

% INISH BEADBOARD CEILING

3 5/e" BRICK YENEER

5 Y ENLARGED SHED ROOF SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-@"

3 5/8" BRICK VENEER

ONTINUOUS STEEL ANGLE W/ 172"
LAGS @ le" OC. 4" IMBED MINIMUM.
P.T. BLOCKING BELOW STEEL
ANGLE

5/4" X &" P.1. DECKING

/—2><8 PT. LEDGER BOARD
;ws PT JOISTS® 16" OC.

TIMBERSTRAN
LSL
RIM BOARD

L
[]
[]
[]

FIRST FL.

Z o— /e/—MITEK LTSI2-TZ DECK LATERAL LOAD
TJI PER PLANS — CONNECTOR, 3" HIGH X 22 1/4" LONG.
- MIN. T50* CAPACITY AT (4) LOCATIONS,
EVENLY DISTRIBUTED ALONG DECK ¢

ATTACH W/ JOIST HANGERS

5/8" PLYWOOD, | ) (D WITHIN 2" OF EACH END OF THE LEDGER.
EXPOSURE | —
MIN. GRADE ULLY THREADED 2/8" DIAMETER LAG

PLANS W/ 2%6 BT PENETRATION TO CENTER OF BLOCKING.

TOP PLATE

2'-4" 2X12 P.T. CONT. OVER SOLID
BLOCKING

MU ¢ BRICK PIER BEYOND

4 Y ENLARGED DECK SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-@"

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT. TYPICAL

& ROOF RIDGE

Y i26'-8 B/8"

SIMPSON STRONG TIE HURRICANE CLIP
AT EA. RAFTER TYPICAL ALL RAFTERS.

& AVG. ROOF HEIGHT

2XI@ CEIL. JST. @ le" OC.

WITH SIMPSON STRONG TIE JOIST HANGERS.

BOX BEAMS. SEE FPLAN FOR LOCATIONS.

3 5/8" BRICK MASONRY ———M |

BOX OUT WINDOW BEYOND ——— |

wi2 STEEL BEAM. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

6" X le" CONC. BLOCK PIER, W/ HORIZONTAL
JOINT REINFORCING EVERY OTHER COURSE.
FILL W/ GROUT. SEE DETAIL FOR REINFORCING.

¥24'-5 5/8"
=
‘ ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE
(3)11/8" X 20" LVL BEAM. / 2X12 FASCIA,
FLUSH FRAME 2XI2 RAFTERS p - TOP OF WALL
172" GWB, TYPICAL
t" (= H & BO EAVE
= — Tiar-2" 5" HALF ROUND GUTTER WITH 4" DIAM. DOUNSPOUTS - TYPICAL
8" X 12" NON STRUCTURAL = § ) '
| = =13 BATT I'-@" ALUMINUM SOFFIT VENT. TYPICAL
== INSULATION
= . TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL
= . -2X6 STUDS @ I6" OC.
= < -R-19 BATT INSULATION
= % @ -5/8" PLYWOOD. EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE
= MASTER BATHROOM MASTER BEDROOM ';?“ABIU';D'A'&FE'-T
= VAULTED CEILING -2" AIRSP
= 25 -3 5/8" BRICK MASONRY
S -HOHMANN ¢ BARNARD BRICK TIES @ 24" O.C. HORIZ. ¢ VERTICAL
TOF OF WALL \é x4 ® 6" 06—t | TYPICAL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY "BRICK UEEPS
" e -3/4" T4G ADVANTECH PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
W/ 172" GWB EA. SIDE CLUED € SCREUED 12 SHED ROOF
i ~o-12" TJ 230 8 16" O.C. FLOOR JOISTS 4 / -2X8 RAFTERS @ 16" OC. W SIMPSON STRONG TIE HURRICANE CLIP EA. RAFTER
= N 2" GUB CELING B> -5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE.
= o \ T X5 / -30 LB. ROOFING FELT
I-o" = N L oc & 2ND FLOOR -ICE AND WATER SHIELD MEMBRANE, 36" WIDE
H 9-12" TJI 230 @ 16" OC. 9-1/2" TJ1 230 @ l&" OC. | Tig'-o" -DUTCH SEAM STANDING SEAM METAL ROCF. ATAS OR APPROVED EQUAL.
= wxs dlo" ocC.
= — T (3) 2X1o P.T BEAM
= (3)1 374" x 14" LvL BEAM\.H ) =
) = AT CASED OPENING 0 =
2 \ 3 R 172" X 9 1/2" PARALLAM z
& = /0" GUB, TYPICAL o) BEAM. FLUSH FRAME TJI = i
= - W/ JOIST HANGERS. = Q
\ = n A | g = N
E w GREAT ROOM i):' 0': LIVING ROOM E b A
= o) = ® X6 P.T. POST WITH AZEK
= | 3/4" T4G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR = e COLUMN COVER
- 3/4" T4G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, GLUED ¢ SCREWED. ' = 5/4" X 6" P.T. DECKING
- GLUED ¢ SCREWED @ 12" OC. o 12" TJ 250 ® lon O = m
= 1 1/8" TJI 23@ @ l6" OC. o =
r B T@" R-30 BATT INSULATION =
IST FLOOR 4 = | = | ] & 15T FLOOR
I@@I-@“Y \‘_E - / ] © \FI@@I_@II
= X8 PT.a 16" OC.
TIMBERSTRAND LSL RIM BOARD - TYP. = e
—/!:’ J M'\ (3) 2XI@ P.T BEAM
— /8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. & BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
E EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE. 4 Y o1-5"
|
[ TYP. FINISH CEILING - STEEL BEAM
i AZEK BEADBOARD 4
E 2 & GRADE PLANE AVG.
E AN Yo
| SIMPSON STRONG TIE POST
GRADE PLATE, IMBED IN CONCRETE.
= |5
Sz - 5
z = =
- alZ
2" X 40" X 4@" CONCRETE FOOTNG——— | | S >
W/ (5) 5 EA. WAY

7 BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 174" = I'-©"

6" X le" CONC. BLOCK PIER WITH BRICK MASONEY VENEER:
SEE DETAIL SECTIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

16" X 16" DIAMETER CONCRETE
FILLED SONOTUBE.

Il
T E C T S
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R C H

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085
www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine®@deverarchiliecis.com
rreeem

AZ*30453  DE*%5-0000024
FL*AR2382 GA*83I5 KY*48692
IN*ARIQ8OQI82 MD*g821
MI*43575 NC*1412  NJ*Ie3!
NY*#25329 OH*A-26-11423
PA'RA-Q2608 - x
VA*QLD|-Q\1D4%6

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAUWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  27/10/2222
REVISIONS:

DRAWN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1804l

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING
SECTIONS

DRAWING NO.:

A-200

©22020




GAS FIRED HVYAC FURNACE.

172" GWB. THERMAL BARRIER AT BOTTOM OF RAFTER

AT SPRAY FOAM INSULATION. TYPICAL.

EXPOSED SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

& ROOF RIDGE

Y 26'-8 5/8"

& AVG. ROOF HEIGHT

15 PROHIBITED. X0 COLLARE@ lo" OC. ¥ 124'-5 B/8"
(3)11/8" X 20" LVL BEAM.
FLUSH FRAME 2XI12 RAFTERS G
WITH SIMPSON STRONG TIE JOIST HANGERS. . ~ ) ® - TOP OF WALL
172" GUW.B. ;q A~ BO. EAVE
POST UP TO RIDGE BEAM = 1 Y21 -2"
(2)171/8" X 1l I/4" LvL HEADER = X8 CJ 06" oC o
5 1/4" x 5 I/4" PSL. UP TO HEADER = )
] —I=r
- —
8" X 12" NON STRUCTURAL = .
= WALK N % | MASTER BEDROOM
, ATIONS, = s 1 |
BOX BEAMS. SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS - CLOSET T At cEe :
O] - —I
i = OPEN TO = R
4 = BEYow < o =
-30 | N @ & RAISED PLATFORM FOR
| o HE ADROOM CLEARANCE.
| | < 3/4" PLYWOOD ON 2x8
| 9 JoIsTS @ le" OC. P
} | B 4
~ E 25
| | 3 : —t N X
R, ¥ | mé\/g/} N [\ 3-12" TJ1 230 @ 16" OC. To'-e
it || B ZoN éé‘%\ ~J 2x8 8 16" OC.
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW——— =4 ~ | | N R
W/ TRANSOM ABOVE | s AN
S \ ml — 1" X 9 1/2" PSL BEAM.
- i | FLUSH FRAME TJI FRENCH DOOR W/ TRANSOM
& Q ) | il W/ JOIST HANGERS. 5
o —I=r _
- |y I e o
» 2x8 8/le" OC. = 5 &8
I | ] - ® R .
—Is N
|| ! ” i
| |\ ! N i
—N ‘ i ‘ < {
R | | | B8R N
IST FLOOR 4 . BH - | | Al [ @6 le — I & 19T FLOOR
oo -e"Y = - Yoo -6"
3 2x8 PT.@ 6" OC.
[_ |1 || M
& BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
__| —

GRADE

STEEL BEAM——

\r a-lu_bu

& GRADE PLANE AVG.

L BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: /4" = I'-@"

GAS FIRED HVAC FURNACE.

ATTIC ACCESS DOOR W/ PULL DOUN STAIR,—\

AT SHED ROOF

AT SHED ROOF

2Xg RAFTERS 2 l&" OC.

N d 94-_@!!

2X8 CEILING JOISTS 2 le" OC.

& ROOF RIDGE

Y 26'-2 /8"

& AYG ROOF HEIGHT

BEDROOM NO. 3

CLOSET

R
—
MI
—

POWDER
ROOM

MASTER BATH
TOILET

¥ 124'-5 5/8"

HIGH FIXED TRANSOM WINDOWS

4 BO. EAVE

12'-12"
ol
2

MASTER BATHROOM 1 N

12

SLOPE TO DRAIN

12
.y

BRICK VENEER

Fer-2n

8" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE HEADER

Lexex|5/le STEEL ANGLE IRON LINTEL
4" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE SILL.

LoxexS/le STEEL ANGLE IRON

& 2ND FLOOR

X120 @ 16" OC.

=

LIVING ROOM

9. "

FTio-6"

& 15T FLOOR

0

>V EUILDING SECTION

SCALE: /4" = I'-@"

Yoo -o"

& BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

N d a-ll_bll

& GRADE PLANE AVG.

\-r 941_@“

4

STAINLESS STEEL CHIMNEY CAP

. WITH SPARK ARRESTOR
. I PRECAST CHIMNEY CAP.
a B SLOPE TO DRAIN
= ; STEEL ANGLE IRON STONE SHELF
B 1
= & ROOF RIDGE
L = Y 26'-8 5/8"
BT ] |
] - & AVG. ROOF HEIGHT
[ e | Y 124-5 5/8"
l3'-2 —
- = &" STONE MASONRY OVER CMU
] - & B.O. EAVE
— - A AVINE

I

MASTER BEDROOM

IR

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE

WITH STAINLESS STEEL EXTERIOR VENT
BY MANUFACTURER.

HEAD FLASHING AT RAFTER ¢ STONE WALL
INTERSECTION

= B
L] —
-
— & 2ND FLOOR
I T T 1 ﬁ u , Tlo-e"
= Il
(- [
L o |
- [
g 5
H o _
'OOM g ;] PORCH —;§v _Q
[ ] | - o0
[ FIRE BRICK OVER CONCRETE SLAB
— i=
) I'-120" 2
lil T T 1T T 1T 7171 : i I i I II J\ I6T FLOOQ
T 1 T e = U Yoo
] \— |
LvL BEAM —T L E\ o i
o] 55} Lo $§>_IAI_6§“FLOOD ELEVATION
E - -i 4" CONCRETE SLAB, CANTILEVER I'-1@".
E =1 - WITH #5 2 12" OC. EA. WAYT
& ] B $CRADE PLANE AVG,
n — 34'-0"
— ] -
] — B
Q B Q| .
8 g 2\ BUILDING SECTION
] N SCALE: /4" = I'-@"
9
J oo ) / fiierd
<1
=)
1 e ; 8
%“III 9%" &6"%12" BOX
) i BEAM
= N
a
= N T\—(B) 2@
/ = N HEADER
BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING T
5/4" WINDOW CASING
_ (3)2xe
HE ADER
3 ]
- 9
e i
- E/4" SEAT
"

WINDOW BOX OUT S

ECT

|[ON

SCALE: I/14" = I'-©"

ASTEN STRAP TO 2X&
W/ (&) Iod|NAILS.

SIMPSON ¢OIL STRAP
CSl4 CONTINUOUS,
ONE PIECE.

ADD NAILY AS REQUIRED
TO KEEP $TRAP TIGHT.

RILL HOULE IN SHEATHING
FOR STRAFP.

SHOW SILL W/ KERF

FIRST FLOOR TOP OF SUBFLOOR

e" WX 12" H WooD BRACKETS.
(3) EA. PER WINDOUW

3 5/8" BRICK MASONRY
2" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE

STEEL BEAM & ANGLE IRON

\CONNECT ETRAP TO

UNDERSIDE OF BEAM FLANGE
Ws (2) 177 PAF'S

%

Il
T E C T S

Al

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085

www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine@deverarchiliecis.com

AZ¥30453
FL*AR2382 GA*8RI5 KY*4869
IN*ARIQ8ODI82 MD*g831
MI*43575 NC*1412  NJ*ie3!
NY*#25329 OH*A-26-11423
PA'RA-Q20608 - x
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THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNAR TAMER | NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 1S5 A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOUNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  @V/1@/2020
REVISIONS:
DRAUN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1824l
SHEET TITLE:
BUILDING
SECTIONS
DRAWING NO.:
©2020




(2)1 /8" X 14" LvL BEAM:

FLUSH FRAME 2XI12 RAFTERS
WITH SIMPSON STRONG TIE JOIST HANGERS.

GABLE ROOF

-2X12 RAFTERS @ 6" OC.

-5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE.
-30 LB. ROCOFING FELT

-ICE AND WATER SHIELD MEMBRANE, 36" WIDE AT EAVE.
-DUTCH SEAM STANDING SEAM METAL ROCF.

ATAS OR APPROVED EQUAL.

TO. PLATE 4

1237-4""Y

ST FLOOR 4

I'-@"

VAV AR

o2 -6" Y

/4.

& ROOF RIDGE

T 126'-8 5/8"

& AYG. ROOF HEIGHT

T 124'-5 5/8"

& BO. EAVE

F21-2"

BALCONY FRAMING

-2X8 RAFTERS 2 12" OC.

-3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE. SLOPE 1/4" / FOOT
TO (2) ROOF DRAINS.

-0 EPDM MEMBRANE. RUN 12" UP ONTO WALLS.

!

T E C T S

L

Al

I
0
14

GREAT ROOM

3/4" T4G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,

GLUED ¢ SCREWED.
178" TJI 220 a 16" OC.

T@" R-22 BATT INSULATION

T

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085

www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine®@deverarchiliecis.com

\

/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE.

GRADE

A0 EEEEEEOOE0EEOEAAIN III%

RAISED HEARTH
TIMBER MANTLE

p 4 N 3 .5/4" X 6" PT. DECK ON SLEEPERS,
\ \‘ - o
L N” kk” | : | ”N h -

7 H \ /
2 X8 RAFTERS # I&" o,c,——/ j ) \ /
o 2X1® CEIL. JOISTS | : & 2ND FLOOR
E 2 " OC. ‘ | f N d ||@'-@"
S 10 1 0 0 00 0 1" W T T T T T T 1T fiseseoc
: | = | | e
: =
; 1IN ’L %\ a1
= / \ =2 / \ )
E / / AN e —;hm
=Y == w— |} a o
= | I
= \ / \ L \ /
= \ | |5 AN /
=P : L7 s
= =~ { & 15T FLOOR
s o Yoo -6"

i B I i

—
—
—

== —

& BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

\r 9'['-6"

& GRADE PLANE AVG.

N d 94-_@!!

3! -@II
MINIMUM

4'-6"

=

& ROOF RIDGE

Y 26'-2 /8"

& AYC ROOF HEIGHT

MASTER BEDROOM

LIVING ROOM

W

¥ 124'-5 5/8"

4 BO. EAVE

Fo2r-2"

& ND FLOOR

FTio-e"

& 1ST FLOOR

O

Yoo -o"

& BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

N d 97'-6"

& GRADE PLANE AVG.

Nd %41_@u

I'-@"

SECTION AT BALCONT

2

SCALE: /14" = |'-@"

STEEL ANGLE BRICK SHELF
BRICK THRESHOLD

—5/4" X " P.T. DECKING

2XI0 P.T. DECK JOISTS
2 " OC.

| BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-@"

BRICK VENEER

8" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE HEADER

Loxox5/le STEEL ANGLE BRICK SHELF

CLAD SIDE WALLS W/ 112" AZEK SHEET STOCK.

TRIM W/ 5/4" X &" TRIM BOARDS.

5/4" X &" P.T. DECKING ON SLEEPERS. DECK ASSEMBLY

TO SIT ON FLYUWOOD / EPDM ASSEMBLY. DO NOT NAIL
THROUGH EPDM MEMBRANE.

Do EPDM MEMBRANE OVER SLOPED PLYWOOD.

RUN EPDM UP WALLS 12" MINIMUM,

3/4" PLYWOOD, EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE.
SLOPE 1/4" / FT.

2Xg @ 12" OC.

BALCONY WALL ASSEMBLY

-2x4 9 le" OC.

- 172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING EA. SIDE
EXPOSURE | MIN. GRADE.

- INTERIOR SIDE - RUN 262 EPDM
MEMBRANE 12" UP PLYWOOD.

- INTERIOR SIDE - CLAD PLYWOOD
IN 172" AZEK SHEET 8TOCK.

SHED ROCOF

-2X8 RAFTERS @ 16" OC.

-5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE.

-30 LB. ROOFING FELT

-ICE AND WATER SHIELD MEMBRANE, 36" WIDE

-DUTCH SEAM STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF. ATAS OR APPROVED EQUAL.

$ ND FLOOR
o'-"

g-2"

WOOD CANT STRIP. RUN EPDM MEMBRANE

OVER CANT AND UP WALL 2"

ROCF DRAIN. (2) LOCATIONS. RUN 4"

DIAMETER PVYC RWC. TO 4" DIAM.
ALUM. DOWNSPOUT ALONG COLUMN.

BRICK STEP

STEEL ANGLE IRON BRICK SHELF
OVER 2X P.T. BLOCKING

4" DIAM. ALUM. DOUNSPOUT

TO SPLASH BLOCK

II'-25"

_/

\
X8 AZEK FINISH BOARD, PAINTED, ON 2X8 STRUCTURAL FASCIA
PERFORATED ALUMINUM SOFFIT.
TYPICAL ALL SOFFITS,
(3) 2Xg P.T. BEAM

AZEK COLUMN COVER OVER 6X& PT. POST

2XIo PT.2 lo" OC.

ST FLOOR

- o0 -&"
2\ ENLARGED BALCONY SECTION

AZ*30453  DE*%5-0000024

SCALE: 114" = |'-O"

FL*AR2382 GA*83I5 KY*48692
IN*ARIQ8OQI82 MD*g821
MI*43575 NC*1412  NJI&3]
NY*#25329 OH*A-26-11423
PA'RA-Q2608 - x
VA*D4LQD|-D1D46

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 15 A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOUNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:

Q212022
REVISIONS:

DRAUN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1804l

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING
SECTIONS

DRAWING NO.:

A-207

©22020




GABLE CRICKET ROOF
OVERFRAME GREAT ROOM
GABLE ROOF.

MY

1

BRICK MASONRTYT

12

LexeXx5/le STEEL ANGLE
W/ 172" LAGS @ l&" OC.

4" IMBED MINIMUM.
SUPPORTS BRICK
MASONRY ABOVE.

SOLID 2XI@ BLOCKING

3 L ENLARGED SECTION AT ERICK SHELF

GREAT ROOM

1

I

IR RN E RN RN

SCALE: 3/4" = |'-Q"

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

-2Xo @ 16" OC.

-R-13 BATT INSULATION

-5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, EXPOSURE | MINIMUM GRADE.

-5 LB. BUILDING FELT

-2" AIRSPACE.

-3 5/8" BRICK YENEER MASONRY

-HOHMANN ¢ BARNARD BRICK TIES @ 24" OC. HORIZ. ¢ VERTICAL

FIRST FL. TOP OF SUBFLOOR

W
e
N—
NI—
Wiy

L

N

172" GWB.

2/4" ADVANTECH PLYWOOD.
GLUE ¢ SCREW @ 12" O.C.

—I /8" TJI 23@ @ le" OC.

—R-20 BATT INSULATION

MORTAR COLLECTION DEVICE ABOVE FLASHING

INEEENENRRR

— ROLL BEAM. SEE PLANS

L

WEEPS 2 l&" O.C. HORIZ.

—J AN

FOR LOCATIONS.

| ——3/8" FULL DEPTH
SHEAR PLATE FULLY

WELDED TO WEB 4

FLASHING ABOVE PRECAST MASONRY

12" HIGH PRECAST LIMESTONE MASONRY

o o

w2 STEEL BEAM. SEE
PLAN FOR SIZES.

3 5/8" BRICK MASONRY VENEER OVER

FLANGES OF SPANDREL
BEAM WEB. BOLT TO
ROLL BEAM W/ (3) BOLTS.

i
ﬁ

\

CMU PIER

5/4" X " AZEK SCREEN BOARDS

4X4 P.T. POSTS

5/8" EXPOSURE | PLYWOOD ON
BOTTOM OF JOISTS

xya" CONTINUOUS PLATE

BETWEEN PIERS. STITCH
WELD TO FLANGE TOES
WITH 174" FILLET WELD

3" LONG AT 12" CENTERS.

GRADE

3-_@“

ENLARGED SECTION BETWEEN PIERS

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-0"

AZEK BEADBOARD FINISH CEILING.

4" BRICK MASONRY VENEER

5 VERTICAL REBAR EA. CELL

MORTAR COLLECTION DEVICE

WEEPS @ 16" OC. HORIZ.

6" CMU AT BASE, GROUT FILLL

PARGE 4 WATERPROOF WAL L

'-@" X 4'-6" X 4'-6" CONCRETE FOOTING.

FIRST FL. TOP OF SUBFLOOR

VARV

3/8" FULL DEPTH

SHEAR PLATE FULLY

WELDED TO WEB 4

FLANGES OF SPANDREL

BEAM WEB. BOLT TO

ROLL BEAM W/ (3) BOLTS.
ROLL BEAM. SEE PLANS

FOR LOCATIONS.

w2 STEEL BEAM

le"Xle" CMU PIER. GROUT FILL
ALL CELLS WITH 4002 PSI GROUT

HOHMANN ¢ BERNARD HORIZONTAL

JOINT REINFORCMENT WITH
EYE AND PINTLE WALL

TIES 16" OC.

7
/ /
7

EEEEIENEERRREN

\

jﬁ[ "

ERRERN AN

N
QI

172" THREADED ROD
EPOXY ANCHORS

WITH 12" EMBEDMENT.

3/8" CONTINUOUS PLATE
BETWEEN PIERS. STITCH
WELD TO FLANGE TOES
WITH 174" FILLET WELD

5 3" LONG AT 12" CENTERS.
IIBgII

FLASHING

5 VERTICAL DOUEL EA. CELL

3!_@"

o000 Bgm BEZEE

(5) *5 REBAR EA. WAY

4000 PSI CONCRETE.

THE"
r
3
)N
Z
r
— ————————
9
4'-5"
MINIMUM

ENLARGED SECTION AT PIERS

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-@"

fi%i{ Q )
e
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7\ 0 |
14

22 Regency Plaza
Routes 1 & 322

Glen Mills, PA 19342
610.358.2300

Fax 610.358.3085

www.deverarchitects.com

CONTACT: JEFF IVINS

jivine®@deverarchiliecis.com

AZ¥30453

FL*AR2382 GA*83I5 KY*48692

IN*ARIQ8OQI82 MD*g821

MI*43575 NC*1412  NJ*Ie3!

NY*#25329 OH*A-26-11423
PA'RA-Q2608 - x
VA*QLD|-Q\1D4%6

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OF THE ARCHITECT ARE
UNDERTAKEN AND ARE PER-
FORMED IN THE INTEREST OF
PADRAIC McHALE / PNARTAMER . NO
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION

1S ASSUMED BY THE
ARCHITECT FOR THE BENEFIT
OF ANY OTHER PERSON
INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRE-
LIMINARY AND NOT OFFICIAL
UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.

IT 15 A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT
1S ALTERED, THE ALTERING
ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO
HIS/HER ITEM THE SEAL AND
THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGN-
ATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALT-
ERATION.

McHALE-TAMER
RESIDENCE
10© N REBER RD, OAKS
UPPER PROVIDENCE TOUNSHIP, PA

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CON-
DITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE AR-
CHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANC -
IES.

DATE:  21/10/12020
REVISIONS:

DRAUN BY: GD

CHECKED BY: ...

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT * 1804l
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